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*Prior to 2013, a player’s registration was maintained with the
WAAFL for two years though he may not have a played match
in the season. In 2014, the WAAFL introduced online player
registrations which represents those players who actually
registered to play for the season.
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PRESIDENT’S REPORT

With the conclusion of our 94th year the WAAFL celebrated
anothersuccessful yearasthe largestsingle football competition
in Western Australia. This year we had 68 clubs who competed
across 25 grades and delivered a total of 2,143 games compared
to 2,029 in 2014.

To be part of an organization that delivers fixtures that develops
and encourages participation at various levels of ability and
commitment is something that fellow board members and staff
are proud of.

Our constant growth does not happen without the help and
assistance from our many stakeholders and partners who make
it possible. Thanks to the WA Football Commission for the office
and staff facilities they provide. Our corporate partners Carlton
and United Breweries, Burley, Midway Ford, West Coast Eagles
Football Club, Elastoplast, Redimed, Australian Physiotherapy
Equipment and Skill Hire all help us to provide football at the
lowest possible cost.

As the league continues to grow it is our volunteers that
contribute unselfishly that enable clubs to participate in a
professional and smooth running competition. The amount
of work dedicated by our tireless volunteers ensures that we
are recognised as the states leading metropolitan sporting
competition. It is your continued involvement that makes
amateur football a success.

Integrated Football in its seventh season had a successful
2015, with a major milestone achieved. The inaugural WA State
Integrated Team participated in the AFL National Inclusion
Carnival in Melbourne in August. The week-long carnival of
football was played between all States on former VFL Grounds.
Congratulations to our players David Hallows and Lindsy
Ashworth who were rewarded with All Australian selection. The
WAAFL are grateful to have received valuable financial support
from Disability Services Commission, National Disability
Insurance Agency and Redimed whose support enabled the
trip to occur.

The West Coast Eagles U23 State Amateur Team travelled to
Hobart, Tasmania for the Australian Amateur Football Carnival.
The Team finished as carnival runners up with six Western
Australian players receiving WAAFL All Australian Selection.

Thanks to everyone involved in our state team programs.
Coaches, their staff and players should be pleased with their
performances; to represent your state in a national competition
is something to be very proud of.

Congratulations to all WAAFL Fairest and Best Winners,
Leading ‘A’ and ‘B’ grade Goal Kickers, Champion Clubs, Best
Club Administrator, Best State Player Award recipients and
Premiership teams. You have officially written yourself into
WAAFL history.

To those retiring from their football clubs either as a player or
administrator, thank you for your support and unselfish service.
The time and effort received from everyone across the WAAFL
community throughout the year has allowed us to become a
professional community based sporting organisation.

The coming season will no doubt throw up many challenges and
hurdles to confront. Foremost the revamping of the bylaws in
regards to allegations of payment of players, as directed by our
clubs.

In conclusion, | would like to express my true appreciation to
everyone involved in our 94th year. | am privileged to be part
of a group of dedicated volunteers who make up the WAAFL
elected board. Together they actively give their time freely to
direct and formulate policies and strategies to improve your
competition. Thanks to the WAAFL staff who provide wonderful
service and assistance to clubs in an effective and professional
manner.

I look forward to seeing you all in 2016, our 95th year.

John Davies
President
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2015 OFFICIALS

John Davies George Nicholls Bill Armstrong Jon Carson Erwin Edlinger Luke Howard
President Vice President Board Member Board Member Board Member Board Member

Cam Robbins Milton Sanders Diana Versace
Board Member Board Member Board Member

F

2015 STAFF

DAVID ARMSTRONG NATALIE COUCH ASHLEA RENSHAW
General Manager Administration Manager Operations Coordinator

GEOFF PALMER JESSICA HANCOCK GREG GILBEE
Operations Manager Marketing and Communications Integrated Football
Officer Coordinator
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AAFC REPRESENTATIVES
John Davies
Bill Armstrong

COMPETITION INTEGRITY CHAIRMAN
Trevor Howard (Chair)

Mal Harford

Bruce Wainwright

FINANCE AND RISK COMMITTEE

Diana Versace (Chair)

David Armstrong

Luke Howard

George Nicholls (Resigned 8 April 2015)

Scott Rauschenberger (Appointed 25 May 2015)

HALL OF CHAMPIONS SELECTION COMMITTEE
John Davies (Chair)

Natalie Couch

Gerry Stokes

Trevor Howard

Neil Donaldson (Co-opt)

Greg Wardell Johnson (Co-opt)

HERITAGE AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
Bill Armstrong (Chair)

Natalie Couch

John Davies

Milton Sanders

STATE REPRESENTATIVE SELECTION COMMITTEE
Milton Sanders (Chair)

Geoff Palmer

Cam Robbins

INTEGRATED FOOTBALL ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Jon Carson (Chair)

Greg Gilbee

Heather Timms

Denver D’Cruz

Aaron Morse

John Davies

2013 OFFICIALS

TRIBUNAL MEMBERS
Phil Cousins

Debbie Diamond
Simon Growden

Ron McDonald

Matt O’Leary

Dylan Mellon

INVESTIGATIONS
John Prior
Seamus Rafferty

STATE TEAM OFFICIALS - U/23

Wayne Langborne Coach

Dave Griffiths Assistant Coach
Andrew Piccoli Assistant Coach
Kym Robertson Assistant Coach
Andrew Roberts Selector

Natalie Couch Team Manager
Guy Zaiti Property Manager
Daniel Spencer Runner

Damaris Simons Physio

Heather Snowden Physio

STATE TEAM OFFICIALS - Colts

Cameron Palmer Coach
Michael Whennen Assistant Coach
Andy Leinasars Assistant Coach
Chris Couch Assistant Coach
Geoff Palmer Team Manager
Damaris Simons Physio

STATE TEAM OFFICIALS - Integrated

Jamie Wynne Coach

David Wright Assistant Coach

Greg Gilbee Team Coordinator
Natalie Couch Team Manager

Peter Grosser Assistant Manager
UMPIRING

David Corcoran WAAFL Field Coach
Peter Pooley WAAFL Boundary Coach

Terry Tomlinson WAAFL Goal Coach
Mark Volk WACFUA Umpires Association President
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WESTCOAST.

The West Coast Eagles U23 State Amateur Team had players
from 15 clubs representing the WAAFL this year. In their first
game of the season the West Coast Eagles U23 State Amateur
Team played the WA Country Football League.

The game at Bendigo Bank Stadium, Mandurah was a tough
game for the team who were physically a lot smaller than the
more mature country players. In the ultimate ‘City v Country’
match, the U23 State Team unfortunately went down 4.13
(37) to the WACFL 12.14 (86). WAAFL best on ground was
awarded to Stephen Healy.

The team then travelled to Hobart in July to compete
against some of the country’s best amateur footballers

WEST COAST EAGLES STATE U23 AMATEUR TEAM

at the Australian Amateur Football National Carnival. The
carnival was held in Hobart to celebrate 150 years of football
in Tasmania. The round robin carnival saw the WA team win
against Tasmania and Victoria which secured them a place
in the grand final against South Australia. Unfortunately, WA
lost to the top of the ladder team going down by 14 points at
Blundstone Arena.

Congratulations to Justin Joyce for winning the AAFC Player of
the Carnival.

Stephen Healy, Brent Luckman, Dylan Murray, Cameron Fannon,
Kieran Yakas and Justin Joyce were all rewarded for their efforts
in the carnival with WAAFL All Australian Selection.

(Umpire), Jake Colvin, Phil Roberts, Tim O’Hara, Kieran Yakas, Robert Kruit, Leigh Ashby, Brayden Noble, Daniel Cripps, Nick Rodan, Jake uch
lector). Second Row: Guy Zaiti (Property Manager), Daniel Spencer (Runner), Heather Snowden (Physio), Andrew Piccoli (Assistant Coach), Mat “
n Bottechia, Sean Lynch, Jayden D’Vauz, Benjamin McKenzie, Brent Luckman, Damaris Simons (Physio), Natalie Couch (Team Manager), Kym Roberts

oach), David Griffiths (Assistant Coach). Front Row: Andrew Vawser, Nathan Main, Cameron Fannon, Zac McCarrey (Vice Captain), Justin Joyce (Captain),
angborne (Coach), Stephen Healy (Vice Captain), Matt Gordon, Ben Taylor, Dylan Murray. Absent: Cordell Smith, Chris Harris (Selector).
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WESTCOAST.

WEST COAST EAGLES STATE COLTS

AMATEUR TEAM

The West Coast Eagles State Amateur Colts played their first
game this year against the State 16’s at Claremont Showgrounds
in June.

‘Twenty one WAAFL clubs had at least one representative in the

side this year. A tough contest saw the West Coast Eagles State
Amateur Colts lose by 31 points 7.13 (55) to State 16’s 13.8 (86).
Ben Evans, North Beach was awarded the WAAFL best player for
hi ?f'forts in the match.

i

The second match of the year was against the WA Country
Football League State Colts at Bendigo Bank Stadium in
Mandurah. The West Coast Eagles State Amateur Colts were
looking for a different finish this time after losing their first
game of the year.

Led by head coach Cameron Palmer, the game was competitive
however the West Coast Eagles State Amateur Colts failed to
regain the highly sought after Neil Judge Shield losing 7.11 (53)
to WA Country 13.11 (89). The WAAFL best player was awarded
to Scarborough’s Jacob Low.

=¥ EEE | o —

Back Row: Michael Whennen (Coach), Sam Phillips, Jarren Wall, Sam Humphry, Dylan Ryder, Jake Jones, Jesse Gaiger, Liam Pardini, Jesse Tuddenham, Brock Ward,

Connor Jones, Ben Evans, Corey Ugle, Leighton Douglas, William Pascoe, Jacob Low, Thomas Cujipers, Lewis Stanton, Chris Couch (Coach), Andy Leinasars (Coach).
Front Row: Cameron Palmer (Head Coach), Caleb Goodhew, Matthew Harris, Jackson Kidd, Jack Dalton, Carl Adams, Lachlan Atkinson, Ben Musitano, Garreth Bryant
(Coach).

INTEGRATED FOOTBALL

WAAFL Integrated Football has enjoyed a watershed year
in 2015 with many highlights and achievements that have
assisted this wonderful community program in becoming one
of the leading recreational pursuits in Perth for people with
intellectual disabilities.

The program this year featured seven teams; Warnbro Swans,
High Wycombe, Kingsway, Coolbinia West Perth, Fremantle
CBC Gold and Fremantle CBC Green.

Fixtures were increased to eleven games per team with High
Wycombe playing twelve. The season began with other WAAFL
grades on 11 April 2015.

All games are played with a focus on participation for all players
adopting AFL Laws together with some modifications. The most
pleasing is the continued development of all players and the
spirit of good sportsmanship that exists within all teams.

A major milestone was achieved in 2015 with the inaugural WA
State Integrated Football Team participating at the AFL National
Inclusion Carnival in Melbourne in August. The WAAFL are
grateful to have received fantastic financial support from the
Disability Services Commission, National Disability Insurance
Agency, AFL and Redimed which enabled the trip to occur.

Additionally, Inclusion WA and AUSRAPID provided their
expertise in the area of disability classification ensuring all
players met the guidelines for selection at a national event.

Led by Program Co-Ordinator, Greg Gilbee and inaugural
WA State Coach Jamie Wynne, the opportunity to send a
representative team to Victoria provided sixteen players with
a unique life time experience that many could only dream
about.

The week long carnival of football was played between all States
on former VFL Grounds culminating with an AFL9s exhibition
match on the MCG at half time of the Carlton v Collingwood
game. The week finished with a final series play off at Punt
Road, Richmond on 9 August 2015.

The WA Team were fantastic wearing the Black Swan proudly on
their jumpers and giving their all in every match. The team won
their first game against Tasmania then defeated Queensland in
the playoff for fifth place.

The Integrated Football All-Stars game as the AFL curtain raiser
at Domain Stadium generously supported by the West Coast
Eagles Football Club has become an eagerly anticipated event

each year by the players. This year the event was held prior to
the West Coast Eagles v Carlton match on 10 April 2015. Once
again all teams were represented. We took a further step this
year in classifying players to provide evenness between the two
teams to produce closer and more competitive games.

The Count Me In Round a joint initiative of the Disability
Services Commission and the WAFL celebrating inclusion for all
provided opportunities for several WAAFL Integrated Football
Teams to participate in half time activities at a number of WAFL
matches.

The Count Me In Round coincided with the WA State Integrated
Football Team’s final lead up to the AFL National Inclusion
Carnival. This enabled terrific media opportunities with Channel
7's Today Tonight Program, The West Australian Newspaper and
a visit to the West Coast Eagles Football Club who once again
demonstrated their support of WAAFL Integrated Football
including a visit by star player Mitch Brown to a State training
session.

The WAAFL Integrated Football Grand Final was played on
Sunday 6 September 2015 at Yokine Reserve in front of a terrific
crowd. In perfect spring conditions, the game was played in
tremendous spirit and true sportsmanship synonymous with
this terrific program.

Coolbinia West Perth demonstrated why they have been
unbeaten all season. Once again, their midfield through
Lyndsy Ashworth and David Hallows drove their team forward.
Ashworth in particular was outstanding with five goals playing
as a midfielder.

Fremantle CBC Green was very well served by their running
machine Jayden Minervini together with Sean McGowan and
coach pick Regan McCoy. In the end it was Coolbinia West Perth
who prevailed winning 8.7 (55) to Fremantle CBC Green 1.3
(9). In fitting with integrated tradition the player judged best
afield was Anne-Marie Rich who all agreed was fantastic up
forward for Coolbinia West Perth. Congratulations to Coolbinia
West Perth the 2015 Premiers and winners of the Peter Grosser
Perpetual Trophy.

Recognition must be given to all our clubs, coaches and
passionate volunteers who give their time unconditionally.
We would also like to extend thanks to the WAFC district staff,
Disability Services Commission, the Department of Education
and Inclusion WA who play key roles in ensuring Integrated
Football remains vibrant, enjoyable and a sport that encourages
people with intellectual disabilities to participate.
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The Hall of Champions honours those individuals who have
made long, significant and commendable contributions to the
WAAFL to help make it the strong and respected sporting body
that it is today.

On Monday 31 August 2015 the WAAFL inducted four new
members into the Hall of Champions.

Brad Dunn began his involvement in the WAAFL with the Mt
Lawley Amateur Football Club in 1979. In his first season he was
runner up in Mt Lawley’s A-Colts fairest and best, the next year
he was selected in the WAAFL State Colts Team and won his
first of nine premierships as a player in A Colts.

Beginning in 1982, Dunn represented WA seven times in the
WAAFL State Team and was senior coach in 2000 and 2001. He
was selected as an All Australian Amateur in 1985, 1986 and
1988.

He coached Mt Lawley’s A Colts to three grand finals and a
premiership in 1984 as well as coaching Mt Lawley’s B Grade to
a premiership in 1997. He finished his career playing 220 games
for Mt Lawley and being awarded club Life Membership in 1989
and induction into Mt Lawley’s Hall of Fame in 2013.

David Perry began his WAAFL playing career with the North
Beach Amateur Football Club in 1985. He played 93 games
for North Beach between 1985 and 1990. In 1986, Perry was
selected in the WAAFL State Team to play in the Australian
Amateur Football Council Carnival in Melbourne. He was WA's
best player in the carnival and selected in the All Australian
Amateur Team. Later that year, he was awarded North Beach’s
Aitken Medal for Champion Footballer and runner-up in the
club’s A Grade fairest and best.

He won the C.J. Jamieson Medal in 1987 and 1989. He was part
of North Beach’s first A Grade Premiership in 1989 and won
another premiership in 1990. In 1988 he was awarded North
Beach’s Aitken Medal for the third consecutive year and won
his clubs A Grade fairest and best for the second time.

Neil Donaldson began his involvement in the WAAFL with
the UWA Football Club in 1954, first as club Secretary before
being elected as Vice President. He was elected President
from 1963 to 1965 and coached the club’s inaugural C Grade
and D Grade team. Neil played 252 games and was honoured

2010 2011 2012
HIGH ACHIEVERS HIGH ACHIEVERS HIGH ACHIEVERS
Alan Barnett Simon Beasley Bill Faul
Gavin Statham Gary Buckenara Brian Featherby
Peter Featherby Terry O’Connor Gerard Neesham
Richard Colless Rob Hendrie James (Jim) McGann
Peter Tannock Paul Smith

Ross Kelly
CHAMPIONS CHAMPIONS CHAMPIONS

Herbert Grosvenor | William James
Bernard Giles Colin Jamieson
Sam Miller George Meiers
Thomas Naylor William Orr

Laurence Tetley

Malcolm Murray

HALL OF CHAMPIONS

Life Membership of UWA Football Club in 1968. His biggest
legacy will be remembered as coach and mentor where he led
University teams to seven consecutive grand finals, winning
premierships in 1969, 1970, 1971, 1974 and 1976. In 1975 he
was an A Grade selector and Team Manager.

He was awarded WAAFL Life Membership in 1972 and was
awarded the National Football Council Merit Award for services
to amateur football in 1990. In 2000, Neil was awarded an
Australian Sports Medal from the Australian Government,
and in 2003 was awarded AFL Recognition to Volunteers of
Australian football. In 2012, Donaldson was honoured WA
Football Commission Life Membership. In 2014, he was
awarded the Medal of the Order of Australia (OAM) for his
service to Australian Rules football in WA.

Keith Slater commenced his senior football career in 1954 with
the Midland Junction Amateurs before being recruited by Swan
Districts Football Club the following season. He played 166
games for Swan Districts and won the club’s fairest and best on
three occasions in 1956, 1957 and 1960. He represented WA
in 21 matches in which he captained three. In 1964 after 166
games with Swans Districts, he accepted the role as Captain/
Coach at Subiaco Football Club and played a further 52 WAFL
games with Subiaco. He ended his career back at Swan Districts
in 1967 to complete a football career totaling 239 games and an
impressive 257 career goals.

During the same period, he also played test cricket for Australia.

His cricket career spanned 13 years where he accumulated
2198 first-class runs and took 140 wickets.

2013 2014 2015

HIGH ACHIEVERS HIGH ACHIEVERS HIGH ACHIEVERS

Bernie Naylor Neale Fong Keith Slater

Richard Roe Tony Parentich

CHAMPIONS CHAMPIONS CHAMPIONS

Brian Lambert Ken Mathews Brad Dunn

Charles Veryard Bob McDonald Neil Donaldson
Trevor Howard David Perry
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The 2015 season started in October 2014 with the appointment
of two new coaches and one old hand.

Camfield Drive, Burswood saw the start of the 2015 pre-season
for field and boundary umpires under the new strength and
condition coach Terry Battle. Terry pushed us hard throughout
our pre-season, which saw the return of some notorious
training venues (Reabold Hill, Jacobs Ladder and The Zig Zag),
before our customary move to Hamer Park where the running
continued and our group coaching sessions started.

David Corcoran was appointed to Senior Field Umpires Coach.
With his appointment, David brought a wealth of knowledge
of umpiring from his AFL, WAFL and more recently WAAFL
umpiring career. He is passionate about umpiring and it has
been rubbing off onto people. David appoints in excess of 50
field umpires on a weekly basis. He has excellent knowledge
of the rules and their interpretations which has helped the
group greatly in the 2015 season. We must thank David and his
assistants, Graham Regan and Terry Battle. We look forward to
working with David again in 2016.

Peter Pooley was appointed to Senior Boundary Umpires
Coach. He was a well-respected boundary umpire within the
group, so his move from boundary umpiring to coach has been
smooth. Peter appoints approximately 60 boundary umpires
each week which at times can be difficult. We look forward to
working with Peter again in 2016.

The “Old Hand” Terry Tomlinson was appointed in 2015 as
Senior Goal Umpires Coach. With Peter Jeffers by his side they

AP

UMPIRING REPORT

prove to be a formidable force in the Goal Umpire Coaching
scene. With their ability to get goal umpires to work at the
highest level, this has proved to be invaluable to the WAFL Goal
Umpiring Department as they have been able to supply some of
our up and coming talented umpires to assist in umpiring WAFL
Colts, thanks Peter and Terry. | must also thank Des Deering for
his assistance as a Goal Umpire Match Day Coach in 2015.

Milestones — WAAFL Games Umpired

* Robert Cox 950 games
e Rodney Clarke 850 games
e Noel Edgar 850 games
e Justin Dolin 700 games
e Richard Siudak 600 games
e Brad Nairn 550 games

We must extend a big thank you to Geoff Palmer and Natalie
Couch from the WAAFL who have been fantastic throughout
2015 with all or any matters that arise down at Senior
Community Umpiring.

The WAAFL and WACFUA would like to thank the Mt Lawley
Amateur Football Club for the use of the facilities at Hamer
Park. It has again proved a terrific base for umpire training and
coaching. We appreciate your cooperation throughout 2015.

Mark Volk
President
Western Australian Community Football Umpires Association
(WACFUA)
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ARMADALE
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

BALLAJURA
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve, E3,
West Coast Eagles Colts

BASSENDEAN
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, lan
Dargie Colts

BAYSWATER
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

BELMONT DISTRICTS
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve, West
Coast Eagles Colts

BRENTWOOD BOORAGOON
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, E2,
Laurie Keene Colts

BULLCREEK LEEMING
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, D2,
D2 Reserve, lan Dargie Colts

CANNING SOUTH PERTH
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve,
Laurie Keene Colts

CANNING VALE
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve,
Laurie Keene Colts

CARLISLE
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, lan
Dargie Colts

COBRAS
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

COCKBURN LAKES
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve

COLLEGIANS

Grades: B, B Reserve, E2,
Drew Banfield Colts, West
Coast Eagles Colts

COOLBELLUP
Grades: E1

COOLBINIA WEST PERTH
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, E2,
Laurie Keene Colts, Integrated

COTTESLOE
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

DIANELLA MORLEY
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve

EAST FREMANTLE
Grades: E1

2013 TEAMS

ELLENBROOK
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve, E3

FORRESTDALE
Grades: E2

FORRESTFIELD
Grades: E3

FREMANTLE CBC

Grades: A, A Reserve, D1,
D1 Reserve, Phil Scott Colts,
Brett Jones Colts, Integrated

GOSNELLS
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, E3,
lan Dargie Colts

HAMERSLEY CARINE
Grades: B, B Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts

HIGH WYCOMBE
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve,
E2, Laurie Keene Colts,
Integrated

JANDAKOT
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve,
West Coast Eagles Colts

KALAMUNDA
Grades: A, A Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, Phil Scott Colts

KELMSCOTT
Grades: A, A Reserve, Phil
Scott Colts

KENWICK
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve,
Laurie Keene Colts

KINGSLEY
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, D2,
D2 Reserve, lan Dargie Colts

KINGSWAY

Grades: B, B Reserve,
E2, Drew Banfield Colts,
Integrated

KWINANA
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

LYNWOOD FERNDALE
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve

MADDINGTON
Grades: B, B Reserve, Drew
Banfield Colts

MANNING RIPPERS
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve

MELVILLE
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, lan
Dargie Colts

MOSMAN PARK
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve,
Laurie Keene Colts

MT LAWLEY

Grades: A, A Reserve, D1,
D1 Reserve, Phil Scott Colts,
Brett Jones Colts

NOLLAMARA
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

NORANDA
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, E2,
Laurie Keene Colts

NORTH BEACH

Grades: A, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, E1, Phil Scott Colts,
Brett Jones Colts

NORTH FREMANTLE
Grades: A, A Reserve, D1,
D1 Reserve, Phil Scott
Colts,Brett Jones Colts

OCEAN RIDGE
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, E1,
lan Dargie Colts

OSBORNE PARK
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve, E3

PIARA WATERS
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve

QUINNS DISTRICTS
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, E1,
lan Dargie Colts

ROLEYSTONE
Grades: E1

ROSSMOYNE
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

SAFETY BAY
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

SCARBOROUGH
Grades: B, B Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts

SECRET HARBOUR
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve, West
Coast Eagles Colts

SNESA
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve, West
Coast Eagles Colts

STIRLING
Grades: B, B Reserve, Drew
Banfield Colts

SWAN ATHLETIC
Grades: B, B Reserve, E1,
Drew Banfield Colts

SWAN DISTRICTS
Grades: E1

SWAN VALLEY
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve, E3,
West Coast Eagles Colts

SWAN VIEW
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve

THORNLIE
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, Laurie
Keene Colts

TRINITY AQUINAS

Grades: A, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, Phil Scott Colts, Brett
Jones Colts

UNIVERSITY

Grades: A, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, Phil Scott Colts, Brett
Jones Colts

WANNEROO

Grades: B, B Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts,
Brett Jones Colts

WARNBRO
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, E2,
Laurie Keene Colts, Integrated

WEMBLEY

Grades: B, B Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, E2, Drew Banfield
Colts, Integrated

WESLEY CURTIN
Grades: A, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, E3, Phil Scott Colts,
Brett Jones Colts

WEST COAST
Grades: A, A Reserve, E3, Phil
Scott Colts

WHITFORD
Grades: B, B Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts

WILLETTON
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, E1,
lan Dargie Colts

YANCHEP
Grades: E1




PREMIERSHIP LADDERS

A GRADE c2
TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS
Trinity Aquinas 18 15 3 0 0 0 1581 920 171.85 60 Thornlie 18 15 2 1 0 0 1716 1012 169.57 62
University 18 14 4 0 0 0 1670 969 172.34 56 Kenwick 18 15 3 0 0 0 1687 1062 158.85 60
Fremantle C.B.C. 18 12 6 0 0 0 1368 1089 125.62 48 Noranda 18 13 4 1 0 0 1620 1103 146.87 54
Wesley Curtin 18 11 7 0 0 0 1427 1189 120.02 44 High Wycombe 18 12 5 1 0 0 1535 1154 133.02 50
Kelmscott 18 11 7 0 0 0 1306 1334 97.9 44 Coolbinia West Perth 18 10 8 0 0 0 1295 1276 101.49 40
West Coast 18 8 10 O 0 0 1282 1216 105.43 32 Canning South Perth 18 7 10 1 0 0 1268 1234 102.76 30
North Beach 18 8 10 O 0 0 1087 1439 75.54 32 Warnbro Swans 18 7 1 o0 0 0 1258 1356 92.77 28
Kalamunda 18 6 12 0 0 0 1144 1408 81.25 24 Canning Vale 18 7 1 o 0 0 1237 1607 76.98 28
North Fremantle 18 5 13 0 0 0 1136 1308 86.85 20 Brentwood Booragoon 18 1 17 0 0 0 895 1791 4997 4
Mt Lawley 18 0 18 0 0 0 866 1995 4341 0 Mosman Park 18 1 17 0 0 0 865 1781 48.57 4
A RESERVE C2 RESERVE
TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS
Trinity Aquinas 18 18 0 0 0 0 1851 502 368.73 72 Noranda 18 17 1 0 0 0 1797 736 244.16 68
North Beach 18 15 3 0 0 0 1396 666 209.61 60 Warnbro Swans 18 16 2 0 0 0 1877 662 283.53 64
Fremantle C.B.C. 18 12 6 0 0 0 1283 876 146.46 48 Thornlie 18 14 4 0 0 0 1470 731 201.09 56
University 18 11 7 0 0 0 1321 806 163.9 44 Coolbinia West Perth 18 12 6 0 0 0 1224 928 131.9 48
North Fremantle 18 9 9 0 0 0 984 931 105.69 36 Canning Vale 18 9 9 0 0 0 1342 1034 129.79 36
West Coast 18 9 9 0 0 0 970 1119 86.68 36 Kenwick 18 7 10 1 0 0 1158 1152 100.52 30
Wesley Curtin 18 6 12 0 0 0 982 1114 88.15 24 High Wycombe 18 5 13 0 0 0 869 1309 66.39 20
Mt Lawley 18 6 12 0 0 0 728 1287 56.57 24 Canning South Perth 18 4 14 0 0 0 819 1567 52.27 16
Kalamunda 18 4 14 0 0 0 842 1119 75.25 16 Brentwood Booragoon 18 3 15 0 0 0 588 2205 26.67 12
Kelmscott 18 0 18 0 0 0 365 2302 1586 0 Mosman Park 18 2 15 1 0 0 813 1633 49.79 10
B GRADE c3
TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS
Scarborough 18 14 4 0 0 0 1586 1134 139.86 56 Ballajura 18 15 3 0 0 0 2217 1068 207.58 60
Wembley 18 13 5 0 0 0 1581 1173 13478 52 Piara Waters 18 14 4 0 0 0 1751 1104 158.61 56
Wanneroo 18 12 5 1 0 0 1580 1216 129.93 50 Ellenbrook 18 13 5 0 0 0 1743 1100 158.45 52
Swan Athletic 18 11 6 1 0 0 1528 1124 135.94 46 Swan View 18 13 5 0 0 0 1433 964 148.65 52
Hamersley Carine 18 11 7 0 0 0 1348 1262 106.81 44 Dianella Morley 18 11 7 0 0 0 1777 1411 125.94 44
Whitford 18 10 8 0 0 0 1468 1149 127.76 40 Snesa 18 10 8 0 0 0 1463 1282 114.12 40 }
Collegians 18 9 9 0 0 0 1366 1408 97.02 36 Manning Rippers 18 6 12 0 0 0 1481 1545 95.86 24
Kingsway 18 5 13 0 0 0 1182 1506 78.49 20 Swan Valley 18 5 13 0 0 0 1273 1561 81.55 20
Stirling 18 3 15 0 0 0 1037 1769 58.62 12 Cockburn Lakes 18 3 15 0 0 0 1063 1746 60.88 12
Maddington 18 1 17 0 0 0 919 1854 49.57 4 Secret Harbour 18 0 18 0 0 0 503 2923 1721 0
B RESERVE C3 RESERVE
TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS
Scarborough 18 15 3 0 0 0 1386 831 166.79 60 Swan Valley 18 17 1 0 0 0 1597 647 246.83 68
Wembley 18 14 4 0 0 0 1563 703 222.33 56 Ellenbrook 18 14 4 0 0 0 1376 524 262.6 56
Whitford 18 13 5 0 0 0 1434 928 154.53 52 Ballajura 18 14 4 0 0 0 1644 708 232.2 56
Hamersley Carine 18 13 5 0 0 0 1343 890 1509 52 Snesa 18 12 6 0 0 0 1244 924 134.63 48
Swan Athletic 18 11 7 0 0 0 1529 635 240.79 44 Dianella Morley 18 9 8 1 0 0 1102 931 118.37 38
Collegians 18 9 9 0 0 0 1112 1214 91.6 36 Swan View 18 7 10 1 0 0 828 1033 80.15 30
Kingsway 18 7 1 o 0 0 1079 1244 86.74 28 Cockburn Lakes 18 6 11 1 0 0 927 848 109.32 26
Wanneroo 18 6 12 0 0 0 1051 1130 93.01 24 Piara Waters 18 4 13 1 0 0 697 1350 51.63 18
Maddington 18 2 16 0 0 0 690 1816 38 8 Manning Rippers 18 3 15 0 0 0 575 1853 31.03 12
Stirling 18 0 18 0 0 0 370 2166 1708 0 Secret Harbour 18 2 16 0 0 0 383 1555 2463 8
Cc1 ca
TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS
Quinns District 18 15 3 0 0 0 1952 845 231.01 60 Armadale 16 13 3 0 2 0 1842 943 195.33 52
Melville 18 15 3 0 0 0 1696 1194 142.04 60 Nollamara 16 12 3 1 2 0 1995 903 220.93 50
Bullcreek Leeming 18 12 6 0 0 0 1427 1208 118.13 48 Kwinana 16 12 3 1 2 0 1756 1100 159.64 50
Carlisle 18 11 6 1 0 0 1356 1118 121.29 46 Osborne Park 16 12 4 0 2 0 1779 823 216.16 48
Kingsley 18 11 7 0 0 0 1641 1285 1277 44 Cottesloe 16 11 5 0 2 0 1427 945 151.01 44
Ocean Ridge 18 10 7 1 0 0 1449 1182 122.59 42 Cobras 16 9 7 0 2 0 1694 1421 119.21 36
Willetton 18 8 10 O 0 0 1451 1345 107.88 32 Rossmoyne 16 6 10 O 2 0 1281 1571 81.54 24
Bassendean 18 4 14 0 0 0 1273 1788 71.2 16 Belmont Districts 16 5 1 o 2 0 1101 1287 85.55 20
Lynwood Ferndale 18 3 15 0 0 0 867 1718 50.47 12 Jandakot 16 5 1 o0 2 0 946 1602 59.05 20
Gosnells 18 0 18 0 0 0 860 2289 3757 0 Safety Bay 16 1 15 0 2 0 619 2624 2359 4
Bayswater 16 0 16 O 2 0 757 1978 38.27 0
C1 RESERVE
TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS C4 RESERVE
Quinns District 18 16 2 0 0 0 1772 572 309.79 64 TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS
Willetton 18 15 3 0 0 0 1642 733 224.01 60 Osborne Park 16 13 3 0 2 0 1431 590 242.54 52
Bullcreek Leeming 18 14 4 0 0 0 1354 757 178.86 56 Cottesloe 16 13 3 0 2 0 1310 573 228.62 52
Kingsley 18 13 5 0 0 0 1513 856 176.75 52 Jandakot 16 12 4 0 2 0 1313 756 173.68 48
Ocean Ridge 18 12 6 0 0 0 1646 723 227.66 48 Kwinana 16 11 5 0 2 0 1255 928 135.24 44
Gosnells 18 7 1 o0 0 0 942 1686 55.87 28 Cobras 16 10 6 0 2 0 1398 839 166.63 40
Carlisle 18 5 12 1 0 0 1032 1296 79.63 22 Rossmoyne 16 10 6 0 2 0 996 900 110.67 40
Melville 18 4 14 0 0 0 794 1649 48.15 16 Nollamara 16 8 8 0 2 0 1045 1030 101.46 32
Lynwood Ferndale 18 2 16 O 0 0 645 1613 3999 8 Armadale 16 5 1 o 2 0 869 1117 77.8 20
Bassendean 18 1 16 1 0 0 565 2020 2797 6 Bayswater 16 4 12 0 2 0 885 1465 60.41 16
Belmont Districts 16 1 15 0 2 0 510 1538 33.16 4
Safety Bay 16 1 15 0 2 0 485 1761 2754 4




D1

TEAM P W L D B FF For  Agt % PTS

Trinity Aquinas 18 18 0 0 0 O 1782 551 32341 72

North Beach 18 15 3 0 0 0 1637 632  259.02 60

North Fremantle 18 10 7 1 0 0 1166 1058 11021 42

University 18 10 8 0 0 0 1239 943 13139 40

Fremantle C.B.C 18 8 9 1 0 0 1159 1049 11049 34 L CHICOTS ,

Wesley Curtin 18 5 13 0 0 0 706 1296 5448 20 TEAM P W L D B REer S NE s

Scarborough 18 4 14 0 0 0 774 1367 56.62 16 University 18 16 1 1 0 0 A

Mt Lawley [ T - T~ S I B = =y North Beach 18 14 4 0 0 0 1255 762 1647 56
Mt Lawley 18 12 6 0 0 0 1322 761 17372 48

D1 RESERVE Wesley Curtin 18 12 6 0 0 0 1078 806 13375 48

TEAM P W L D B FF For  Agt % PTS Kalamunda 18 10 7 1 0 0 1028 840 12238 42

University 18 17 1 0 0 0 1672 570 29333 68 Fremantle C.B.C 18 8 10 0 0 O 88 922 9724 32

North Beach 18 14 4 0 0 0 1561 791  197.35 56 Trinity Aquinas 8 7 11 0 0 O 98 1108 8899 28

Trinity Aquinas 18 14 4 0 0 0 1344 731  183.86 56 North Fremantle 18 7 11 0 0 0 809 1182 6844 28

North Fremantle 18 10 8 0 0 0 1078 991  108.78 40 Kelmscott 18 2 16 0 0 0 622 155 4052 8

Wesley Curtin 18 7 11 0 0 0 949 1263 7514 28 West Coast 18 1 17 0 0 O 571 1474 3874 4

Fremantle C.B.C 18 6 12 0 0 0 85 1191 7347 24

Mt Lawley 18 4 14 0 0 0 812 1226 6623 16 DREW BANFIELD COLTS

Scarborough 18 0 18 0 0 O 360 1888 1907 0O TEAM P W L D B FF For  Agt % PTS
Wembley 6 14 2 0 2 0 1252 556 22518 56

L2 Collegians 6 12 4 0 2 0 1323 485 27278 48

JIERN R BT PR For Mept e Kingsway 16 12 4 0 2 0 1063 684 15541 48

Wil LR R O3 0 1404 605 232.07 60 Whitford 6 11 4 1 2 0 1166 650  179.38 46

iy [ R - OB R OO e te e Swan Athletic 6 10 6 0 2 0 1026 794  129.22 40

felgpinda 0. 3 0935 823 112797736 Scarborough % 6 9 1 2 0 78 912 8618 26

Hilay S SRRCIE QEOFS5029 90+ SST02 e Wanneroo 16 4 12 0 2 0 80 1005 83.58 16

T SR T P R0 804 1024 78578830 Hamersley Carine 16 2 14 0 2 0 534 1651 3234 8

Bullcreek Leeming 16 3 12 1 3 0 607 1133 53.57 14

PIEESERVE IAN DARGIE COLTS

TEAM P W L D B FF For  Agst % PTS plaad P W L D B R e

Wembley R s s el e Quinns District 6 14 2 0 2 0 1405 53 26213 56

Hamersley Carine 6 12 4 0 3 0 1294 683  189.46 48 iy 16 13 3 0 2 O T

Whitford 6 10 6 0 3 0 1229 573 21449 40 Willetton 16 12 4 0 2 0 R

Kalamunda 6 8 8 0 3 0 75 727 10371 32 EIIHE 16 11 5 0 2 O

Bullcreek Leeming 6 5 11 0 3 0 611 1204 5075 20 Bullcreek Leeming 16 7 8 1 2 0 S

Wanneroo 6 4 12 0 3 0 656 1385 4736 16 Ocean Ridge 16 7 9 0 2O L L

Kingsley 16 1 15 0 3 0 368 1718 2142 4 Bassendean 6 3 13 0 2 0 850 1174 72.4 12
Melville 6 2 13 1 2 0 567 1571 3609 10

E1 Gosnells 6 2 14 0 2 0 606 1407  43.07 8

TEAM P W L D B FF For  Agt % PTS

Roleystone 18 15 3 0 0 0 1616 680  237.65 60 LAURIE KEENE COLTS

Yanchep 18 15 3 0 0 0 1534 774 19819 60 TEAM P W L D B FF For  Agt % PTS

Swan Districts 18 14 4 0 0 0 1269 809  156.86 56 Thornlie 18 17 1 0 0 0 1834 703  260.88 68

East Fremantle 18 13 5 0 0 0 1624 731 22216 52 Noranda 18 13 5 0 0 0 1485 998 1488 52

Coolbellup 18 12 6 0 0 0 1469 988  148.68 48 Mosman Park 18 13 5 0 0 0 1331 967  137.64 52

North Beach 18 8 10 0 0 0 1106 1260 8778 32 High Wycombe 18 12 6 0 0 0 1097 941 11658 48

Swan Athletic 18 5 13 0 0 0 1012 1392 727 20 Warnbro Swans 18 11 7 0 0 0 1058 862 12274 44

Ocean Ridge 18 3 15 0 0 0 802 1512 53.04 12 Canning Vale 18 10 8 0 0 0 1287 1011  127.3 40

Quinns District 18 3 15 0 0 0 606 1467 4131 12 Coolbinia West Perth 18 7 11 0 0 0 972 1176 8265 28

Willetton 18 2 16 0 O 0 477 1902 2508 8 Kenwick 18 5 13 0 0 0 8% 1414 6337 20
Brentwood Booragoon 18 2 16 O 0 0 784 1354 57.9 8

— Canning South Perth 8 0 18 0 0 0 617 1935 3189 0

TEAM P W L D B FF For  Agt % PTS

Warnbro 18 15 3 0 0 0 1427 694 20562 60 TEAM P W L D B FF For  Agst % PTS

CiollizErs L B O, 1515 680 222380 University 18 14 4 0 0 0 1632 703 23215 56

MoEne G B OE0N, O 1312 344 138.58840 Wesley Curtin 18 13 5 0 0 0 1537 742  207.14 52

Brentwood Booragoon 18 9 9 0 0 0 1203 1098 109.56 36 Fremantle C.B.C. 18 11 7 0 0 0 1283 918 139.76 44

Coolbinia West Perth 18 7 11 0 0 0 92 1063 905 28 Mt Lawley 18 9 9 o g o T R

High Wycombe 18 4 14 0 0 0 58 1686 3458 16 North Fremantle 1 7 11 0 0 0 80 1382 5933 28

et =y B G S TSR L Trinity Aquinas 18 4 14 0 0 0 711 1521 4675 16

S SR 0 O 162 ety e B Wanneroo 18 0 18 0 0 0 451 1961 23 0

E3

TEAM P W L D B FF For  Agt % PTS ERESREDAST EAGLES COLTS

Forrestfield 6 15 1 0 2 0 1572 314  500.64 60 TEAM P W L D B FERor At .

Wesley Curtin 6 13 3 0 2 0 1387 58  237.09 52 Jandakot 14122 0 3 0 O

West Coast 6 12 4 0 2 0 1235 679 18189 48 eIl 14 11 3 0F 300 22

Ballajura w s 7 @ 3@ e e e e Belmont Districts 14 11 3 0 3 0 1086 439  247.38 44

Ellenbrook T T = - e~ Secret Harbour 4 8 6 0 3 0 913 744 12272 32

ol [ A - R Swan Valley 14 3 11 0 3 0 547 1263 4331 12

Swan Valley O = - Collegians 4 3 11 0 3 0 433 1046 414 12

Osborne Park 6 3 13 0 2 0 566 1424 3975 12 Snesa 141 13 0 3 0 A

Canning South Perth 6 3 13 0 2 0 374 1288 2904 12

INTEGRATED

TEAM P W L D B FF For  Agt % PTS

Coolbinia West Perth 1 11 0 0 0 0 601 196  306.63 44

Kingsway 1 8 3 0 0 0 479 202 23713 32

Fremantle CBC Green 11 8 3 0 0 0 409 289 141.52 32

High Wycombe 2 6 6 0 0 0 406 341  119.06 24

Fremantle CBC Gold 1 4 7 0 0 0 327 409 7995 16

Warnbro 1 1 10 0 0 0 228 563 405 4

Wembley 1 1 10 0 0 O 280 730 3836 4




A (C.J Jamieson Medal)
Bradley Nisbett
West Coast

A Reserve

(K. Mathews Medal)
Klinton Williams
Wesley Curtin

B (T.R Howard Medal)
Aaron Sweet
Stirling

B Reserve
Brody Pendlebury
Wembley

Cc1
Andrew Fisher
Kingsley

C1 Reserve
Payden Gerick
Kingsley

Cc2
Darren Nieman
Kenwick

C2 Reserve
Noel Clinch
Thornlie

c3
Bryce Ryder
Dianella Morley

C3 Reserve
Steven Hayward
Dianella Morley

(o}
Dylan Grogan
Osborne Park

AWARD WINNERS

C4 Reserve
e —— Steven Broom
SRSAEKIDS West Coast
Cottesloe
b1 Phil Scott Colts
: (N.E Donaldson Medal)
Nicholas Haslam . .
Uni it Harrison Whiteside
VRS LY, Wesley Curtin
D1 Reserve Drew Banfield Colts (TIE)
Joe Boys Daniel Toohey
North Beach Whitford
D2 Matthew Jackson
Ashley Butters Kingsway
Wanneroo
D2 Reserve lan Dargie Colts
Ben Cruz

Alexander King

Hamersley Carine Carlisle

El Laurie Keene Colts
Gavin Olsen Joshua Cusworth
Roleystone Thornlie

E2 Brett Jones Colts

Luke Nimmett Riley Pilcher

Kingsway Fremantle CBC

E3 (TIE) West Coast Eagles Colts
Dean Somers Joshua Loo

Ballajura Belmont Districts

LEADING GOAL KICKERS

A Grade Ryan Murphy Trinity Aquinas 55 Goals
B Grade Gavin Munt Swan Athletic 52 Goals
ADMINISTRATOR OF THE YEAR

Danielle Santoro, Bayswater Amateur FC

KEN ARMSTRONG COMMUNITY COACH OF THE YEAR

Michael Hnatojko, Thornlie FC Colts Coach

L.A TETLEY AWARD - STATE PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Stephen Healy, Wanneroo

MIDWAY FORD CLUB UMPIRE OF THE YEAR
Bradley McCallum, Hamersley Carine

MIDWAY FORD PANEL UMPIRE OF THE YEAR
Luke Baker

GRAND FINAL RESULTS

University 8.8 (56) defeated Wesley Curtin 7.3 (45)

Best on ground: Richard Cronin (Wesley Curtin)

Umpires - F: P St Quentin, L Baker, M Beavis

B: O Morrison, M Goadby, R Bertram G: J Yazdani, | Bavcevic

A RESERVE

Trinity Aquinas 8.6 (54) defeated Fremantle CBC 6.2 (38)
Best on ground: Ben Russell (Trinity Aquinas)

Umpires - F: D Hitchcock, M Volk, J Smith

B: R White, M Chapman, B Morton G: J Dolin, N Ascott

Hamersley Carine 7.7 (49) defeated Scarborough 7.6 (48)
Best on ground: Brett Dale (Hamersley Carine)

Umpires - F: G Cook, J Hodge, S Davis

B: S Hadlow, N Scata G: M Bonini, C Manos

B RESERVE

Swan Athletic 7.5 (47) defeated Scarborough 5.8 (38)
Best on ground: Chris Baker (Scarborough)

Umpires - F: B Nairn, C Dee

B: M Hodgson, A Wilson G: J Norman, T Vance

C1l

Quinns Districts 13.7 (85) defeated Melville 10.12 (72)

Best on ground: Jack Deighton (Quinns)
Umpires - F: A Treeby, A Paton, T Wilson
B: A Hosseini, L Perry G: D Harling, M Tompkins

C1 RESERVE

Willetton 7.1 (43) defeated Ocean Ridge 4.3 (27)
Best on ground: Andrew Burvill (Willetton)
Umpires - F: G Regan, S Rafferty

B: M Zelesco, T Peters G: J Tyrell, B Ricetti

Noranda 11.7 (73) defeated Kenwick 7.10 (52)
Best on ground: Darren Nieman (Kenwick)
Umpires - F: D Streeton, J Terrace-Smith, M Gilday
B: R Bailey, N French G: A Pover, L Rowland

C2 RESERVE

Canning Vale 14.6 (90) defeated Noranda 2.1 (13)
Best on ground: Tim Kennelly (Canning Vale)
Umpires - F: R Zoch, M Brown

B: G Purcell, M Purcell G: B Krikstolaitis, T Rawlins
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Ballajura 13.15 (93) defeated Swan View 2.9 (21)
Best on ground: Aaron Lloyd (Ballajura)

Umpires - F: J McMahon, T Howard, | Salt

B: L Greaves, J Bennett G: R Clarke, C Johns

{t iy - s -
) £

: > & - OS L} A
C3 RESERVE

Swan Valley 5.5 (35) defeated Ballajura 5.3 (33)
Best on ground: Micheal Micallef (Swan Valley)
Umpires - F: ) Haywood, T Harkness

B: D Holland, S Sargant G: R Goodwin, R Siudak

Nollamara 13.8 (86) defeated Armadale 10.13 (73)
Best on ground: Michael Pickett (Nollamara)
Umpires - F: C Burns, E Frahamer, N De Graaf

B: A Warren, J Power G: B Anthony, R Cox

C4 RESERVE

Cottesloe 5.7 (37) defeated Osborne Park 5.5 (35)
Best on ground: Dane Peake (Osborne Park)
Umpires - F: | Clare, C Proctor

B: L Sutherland, Z Persichitti G: B Anthony, R Cox

Trinity Aquinas 11.9 (75) defeated North Beach 3.5 (23)
Best on ground: Jason Mileti (Trinity Aquinas)

Umpires - F: | Monck, M Zampogna

B: T Jose, A Jose G: D Hayes, D Morgan

D1 RESERVE

University 9.9 (63) defeated North Beach 3.6 (24)
Best on ground: Jack Inglis (University)

Umpires - F: J Helliwell, B Cockman

B:J Bridge, L Jose G: D Hayes, D Morgan

Wembley 6.4 (40) defeated Whitford 4.8 (32)
Best on ground: Aaron Hardwick (Wembley)
Umpires - F: D McLeod, R Adams

B:J Clinch, J Dingle G: S Roth, P Williams

D2 RESERVES

Wembley 10.2 (62) defeated Hamersley Carine 5.7 (37)
Best on ground: Shaun Taylor (Wembley)

Umpires - F: B Adams, S Larson

B: A Clinch, I Clinch G: S Leudar, J Vance

Roleystone 6.8 (44) defeated East Fremantle 6.1 (37)
Best on ground: Gavin Olsen (Roleystone)

Umpires - F: B McCallum, J Monk

B: R Grant, M Geaney G: C Morrow, G Morrow

Collegians 8.14 (62) defeated Kingsway 4.2 (26)
Best on ground: Adam Kapinkoff (Collegians)
Umpires - F: A Nicolson, C Gray

B: P Boland, D Beard G: G Morrow, T Schurko

Wesley Curtin 4.8 (32) defeated Forrestfield 1.2 (8)
Best on ground: Alex Mangl (Wesley Curtin)
Umpires - F: M Cave, D Ross

B: C Duxbury, D Duxbury G: G Morgan, W Riekie

INTEGRATED

Coolbinia West Perth 8.7 (55) defeated Fremantle CBC Green 1.3 (9)
Best on ground: Anne- Marie Rich (Coolbinia)

Umpires - F: T Petrie, ) McLoughlin

B: B Armstrong, L Sutherland G: M Bonini, D Harling

PHIL SCOTT COLTS

University 9.9 (63) defeated North Beach 4.5 (29)

Best on ground: Reagan Smith (University)

Umpires - F: C Jones, M Costello, S Kirk Williams

B: K Thompson, R Cameron, M Hughes- Owen G: C Cutrona, C Herron

DREW BANFIELD COLTS
Collegians 6.11 (47) defeated Wembley 6.6 (42)
Best on ground: Jack Prendiville (Collegians)
Umpires - F: D Wake, C Dugan

B: X Peacock, J Dawson G: T Vance, N Walters

IAN DARGIE COLTS

Willetton 7.9 (51) defeated Quinns Distric 6.5 (41)
Best on ground: Matthew Steacy (Willetton)
Umpires - F: A Moylan, R Corrigan

B: L Digue, A Kain G: D Dique, T Sideris

9

LAURIE KEENE COLTS
Warnbro Swans 7.6 (48) defeated Thornlie 4.8 (32)
Best on ground: Eugene Hart (Warnbro Swans)
Umpires - F: H Burke, M Scott

B: N Ainsworth, T McNeill G: V Carnevale, K Kendrick

BRETT JONES COLTS

University 9.10 (64) defeated North Beach 3.5 (23)
Best on ground: Matt Bailey (University)

Umpires - F: G Speering, A Campbell

B: P Pooley, S Roth G: D Hancey, J Smeets

WEST COAST EAGLES COLTS

Ballajura 11.9 (75) defeated Belmont District 6.6 (42)
Best on ground: Jake Lewis (Ballajura)

Umpires - F: C Smart, S Graves

B: S Pooley, G Bertram G: J Omodei, T Pooley
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WARAFL HONOUR BOARD

YEAR | PRESIDENT VICE PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER REGISTRAR EXECUTIVE OFFICER

1922 | W.R. Orr

1923 | W.R. Orr R. Hood

1924 | E.lIsaachsen A.J. Mettam

1925 | E.lIsaachsen W. Flanagan

1926 E. D. Pym H. R. Honnor

1927 | E.D.Pym R. Selden

1928 | E.D.Pym R. E. Fennell

1929 E. D. Pym A. C. Rose

1930 | G. Hearn R. J. Price

1931 | G.Hearn R. J. Price

1932 | G.L.Robson B. J. Flanagan

1933 | G.L.Robson J. Chapman

1934 | G.L.Robson J. Chapman

1935 | G.L.Robson C. R. Mattiske

1936 | G.L.Robson C. R. Mattiske

1937 | G.L.Robson H. B. Grosvenor

1938 | C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor

1939 | C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor

1940 | C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor

1941 | C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor

No competition 1942 - 1945

1946 | C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor

1947 | C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor

1948 | C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor

1949 | C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor

1950 | C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor

1951 | C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1952 | C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1953 | C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1954 | C.)J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1955 | C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1956 | C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1957 | C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1958 | C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1959 | C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1960 | C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1961 | C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1962 | S. M. Miller H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1963 | S. M. Miller H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1964 | S. M. Miller H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1965 | S. M. Miller H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1966 | S. M. Miller H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1967 | S. M. Miller H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1968 | C.R. Gibson H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1969 | C.R. Gibson H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor

1970 | C.R. Gibson H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor

1971 | C.)J.Jamieson H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor

1972 | C.J.Jamieson H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor

1973 | C.)J.Jamieson H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor

1974 | C.)J.Jamieson B. Giles (Snr) H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor
E. Freeman (Jnr)

1975 | C.)J.Jamieson B. Giles (Snr) H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor
E. Freeman (Jnr)

1976 | C.J.Jamieson | B. Giles (Snr) H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor
E. Freeman (Inr)

1977 | C.J.Jamieson B. Giles (Snr) H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor
E. Freeman (Jnr)

1978 | C.J.Jamieson B. Giles (Snr) H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor
E. Freeman (Jnr)

1979 | C.J.Jamieson | B. Giles (Snr) H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor
E. Freeman (Inr)

1980 | C.J.Jamieson | B. Giles (Snr) H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor
E. Freeman (Jnr)

1981 | C.J.Jamieson | B.Giles (Snr) B. J. Goddard B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor
E. Freeman (Jnr)

YEAR
1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

PRESIDENT

C. J. Jamieson
C.J. Jamieson
S. D. Woodward
T. R. Howard
T. R. Howard
T. R. Howard
T. R. Howard
T. R. Howard
T. R. Howard

R. Howard
R. Baker

. R. Baker
R. Baker
R. Baker

J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J.Davies
J.Davies
J.Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies

VICE PRESIDENT

. Giles (Snr)

. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)

. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)

. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)

. Freeman (Jnr)
. Freeman (Snr)
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
E. Freeman (Snr)
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
E. Freeman (Snr)
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
E. Freeman (Snr)
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
E. Freeman (Snr)
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
D. R. Baker

M. Hasson

M. Hasson

M. Hasson

J. Davies

G. Jacques

A. Clement

. Sanders

. Sanders

. Sanders

. Sanders

. Sanders

. Sanders

. Sanders

. Sanders

. Sanders

. Sanders
ward

ward
oward

T. Howard

T. Howard

P. Grosser

G. Nicholls

G. Nicholls

G. Nicholls
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. Wainwright

Wainwright

. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright

. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright

. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright

TREASURER

J. Ashley

G. Livingstone
G. Livingstone
G. Livingstone
G. Livingstone

G. Livingstone

[0}

. Livingstone

. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Thomas

OO0 00600

. Thomas
. Thomas

> >

. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton

joelilocvolve llon v o)

REGISTRAR

T. K. Naylor

T.

T.

K.

K.

Naylor

Naylor

. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor

. Naylor

EXECUTIVE OFFICER

J. Ashley

G. Parlongo

B. Thirley

B. Thirley

N. R. Judge J.P.
N. R. Judge J.P.
N. R. Judge J.P.

N. R. Judge J.P.

=
]

.Judge J.P.

.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
M. Stow

J. Webster
J. Webster
J. Webster
J. Webster
R. Cullinan
R. Cullinan

. R. Cullinan
R. Cullinan
W. Agnew
W. Agnew

. Armstrong
. Armstrong
. Armstrong
. Armstrong
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WAAFL LIFE MEMBERS

MEMBER MEMBER MEMBER

N.E. Browne
D. Frame

B. Wainwright
John Davies
T.R. Howard
G. Maskiell
M. Sanders
N. Judge

G. Metcalf
M. Herron

L. McQueen
G. Stokes

A. Lewington
A. Ralph

A. Clement

J. Dolan

E. Freeman
K. Mathews
R. Dalziell
Jim Davies

N. Donaldson
R. Thompson
W. Smith

J.L. Robson
S.M. Miller

V. Bennett
H.B. Grosvenor
C.J. Veryard
J.F. Kenneally
F. Breen

W. O’Grady

A. Moncrieff G. Livingstone
H.R. Lewis L. Eborall

T.K. Naylor J. Ince

B.J. Giles V. Killeen

H. Knox J. Carey

R. Henkel B.J. Grosvenor
C.J. Jamieson A.E.M. Andrews
L. Tetley D.R. Baker

VOLUNTEER AWARD

Presented by the W.A.F.C in recognition of valuable service over a number of years. Nominated by the WAAFL.

1989 T. Schorer 1993 R. Tanner
1990 T. Naylor 2002 J. Metcalf
1991 D. Baker A. Clement

1993 G. Livingstone

A.N.F.C AWARD OF MERIT

1958 H.B. Grosvenor 1966
1962 C.J. Veryard 1970
1965 T.K. Naylor 1974

N. Donaldson
D.R. Baker

B.J. Giles 1978
C.J. Jamieson 1981
L.A. Tetley 1985

E. Freeman 1990
R. Dalziell 1996
J. Carey

WAFC LIFE MEMBERS

Presented by the W.A.F.C in recognition of valuable service over a number of years. Nominated by the WAAFL.
1954 W.R. Orr 2008 G.J. Stokes
1974 B.J. Giles 2012 N.K. Donaldson
2003 N.R. Judge 2014 T.R. Howard

AUSTRALIAN AMATEUR FOOTBALL
COUNCIL LIFE MEMBERS

X0ogduin G102 14HHM

1985 C.J. Jamieson OA T.R. Howard 2015 D. Baker

A GRADE

PREMIERSHIP WINNERS

SANDOVER SHIELD

1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941

Mallocks
Commonwealth Bank
Teachers College
Teachers College
Teachers College
Commonwealth Bank
Sandovers
University

LHEH

Postals

Postals

University

University
Sandovers
Sandovers
Sandovers

Wembley

Wembley

Wembley

North Fremantle

No Competition 1942 - 1945

1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

North Fremantle
North Fremantle
University
North Fremantle
Midland Junction
Mosman Park
South Perth
South Perth
North Fremantle
North Fremantle
East Perth

East Perth
Wembley
Wembley

North Fremantle
University
University
Wembley
University
University
University
C.B.C.

Wembley
University
University
Wembley
Wembley
Wembley
Wembley
University
Wembley

1977 University
1978 Wembley
1979 Mt Lawley
1980 Nollamara
1981 University
1982 Old Scotch
1983 Mt Lawley
1984 Wembley
1985 Mt Lawley
1986 Mt Lawley
1987 Mt Lawley
1988 Mt Lawley
1989 North Beach
1990 North Beach
1991 Mt Lawley
1992 Mt Lawley
1993 North Beach
1994 West Coast
1995 Scarborough
1996 University
1997 Scarborough
1998 Scarborough
1999 North Beach
2000 C.B.C.

2001 North Beach
2002 North Beach
2003 North Fremantle
2004 North Beach
2005 North Beach
2006 North Beach
2007 North Beach
2008 North Beach
2009 North Beach
2010 North Beach
2011 University
2012 University
2013 Wesley Curtin
2014 University
2015 University
A2 PREMIERS

1976 Scarborough
A RESERVE

1972 Collegians
1973 Carlisle
1974 Wembley
1975 Wembley

Grade Reintroduced 1997

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

Trinity Aquinas
University
Scarborough
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

2002
pL ]
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

B GRADE

North Fremantle
C.B.C.

Wembley

North Fremantle
Collegians
Wembley
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
North Beach
University
Trinity Aquinas
North Beach
Fremantle C.B.C
Trinity Aquinas

D.R. BAKER CUP

1939
1940
1941

North Fremantle
East Fremantle
WEWELT

No Competition 1942 - 1945

1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
Boys
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977

Midland Junction
South Perth

Victoria Park
Palmyra

East Perth
Claremont Nedlands
Inglewood Mt Lawley
West Perth

Osborne Park
University

Midland Junction
Victoria Park
Midland Junction
South Fremantle
Victoria Park
Fremantle C.B.C. Old

WEWELT

T.T.C. Claremont
T.T.C. Claremont
University
University
Palmyra
Wembley
Collegians
University
Nedlands T.T.C.
University
Mosman Park
Nollamara
Melville
WEWELT
WEWELT

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

B RESERVE
1972
1973
1974
1975

Wembley
Collegians
N.S.T.C.
Scarborough
Bayswater
Scarborough
North Fremantle
Innaloo

North Fremantle
West Coast
Innaloo
WEWELT

North Fremantle
Collegians Old Scotch
Whitford

North Fremantle
C.B.C.

Swan Athletic
C.B.C.

Mt Lawley
Balcatta Osborne Park
Trinity Aquinas
Nollamara
Wanneroo
Collegians
Whitford
Scarborough
Wembley
Hamersley Carine
West Coast Cowan
Collegians

Mt Lawley
Collegians
Hamersley Carine
Wesley Curtin
Kalamunda
Kelmscott
Hamersley Carine

Nollamara

Floreat Park
Scarborough
Scarborough

Grade Reintroduced in 1997

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Mt Lawley

Balcatta Osborne Park
Trinity Aquinas
Dianella Morley

West Coast Cowan

Mt Lawley
Scarborough

Swan Athletic
Wembley

Xoogduin G102 14HUM



2006 Hamersley Carine 2007 Melville 1999 High Wycombe 1977 T.C. Churchlands
2007 Whitford 2008 Warnbro Swans 2000 Willetton 1978 T.C. Churchlands
2008 Fremantle CBC 2009 Thornlie (Black) 2001 Ascot 1979 Floreat Marist
2009 Wembley High Wycombe (Gold) 2002 Warnbro Swans 1980 Bayswater
2010 Collegians 2010 Kalamunda (Black) 2003 Swan View 1981 North Beach
2011 Kingsley Bullcreek Leeming (Gold) | 2004 Mosman Park 1982 Dianella
2012 Wembley 2011 Scarborough (C1) 2005 Melville 1983 University
2013 North Fremantle 2012 Bullcreek Leeming 2006 Beechboro 1984 W.A.C.A.E.
2014 North Fremantle 2013 Melville 2007 Belmont Districts 1985 Coolbinia Yokine
2015 Swan Athletic 2014 Kingsway 2008 Kingsway 1986 Cockburn Lakes
2015 Willetton (C1) 2009 Kelmscott (Black) 1987 Mundaring
C GRADE Manning Rippers (Gold) 1988 Trinity Aquinas
GROSVENOR CUP c2 2010 Canning Vic Park South 1989 Bullcreek
1947 Swanbourne 2011 Coolbinia West Perth Perth 1990 Hamersley Carine
1948 Swanbourne 2012 Lynwood Ferndale 1991 University
1949 Palmyra 2013 Quinns Districts D RESERVE 1992 Redcliffe
1950 Maylands 2014 Bassendean 1997 Ocean Ridge 1993 Brentwood
1951 Commonwealth Bank 2015 Noranda 1998 High Wycombe 1994 Coolbellup
1952 South Fremantle 1999 Melville 1995 University
1953 Victoria Park C2 RESERVE 2000 Melville 1996 Swan Athletic
1954 South Fremantle 2011 Ocean Ridge 2001 Lynwood Ferndale 1997 St Norberts
1955 Fremantle 2012 Bassendean 2002 Warnbro Swans 1998 Innaloo
1956 Palmyra 2013 Quinns Districts 2003 Melville 1999 Willetton
No Competition 1957 - 1962 2014 Thornlie 2004 Kingsley 2000 Ascot
1963 Mt Lawley 2015 Canning Vale 2005 Ballajura 2001 Wonderers
1964 University 2006 Ballajura 2002 Swan View
1965 Carlisle c3 2007 Brentwood Booragoon 2003 Swan Athletic
1966 University 2011 Belmont Districts 2008 Dianella Morley 2004 Swan Athletic
1967 Bayswater 2012 Canning Vale 2009 Scarborough (Black) 2005 North Fremantle
1968 Mt Hawthorn West Perth 2013 Carlisle Manning Rippers (Gold) 2006 North Fremantle
1969 Floreat Park 2014 Kenwick 2010 Belmont Districts 2007 University
1970 Collegians 2015 Ballajura 2008 Coolbellup
1971 Swanbourne D1 2009 North Fremantle
1972 Graylands T.C. C3 RESERVE 2011 North Fremantle 2010 North Fremantle
1973 Graylands T.C. 2011 Swan Valley 2012 Trinity Aquinas
1974 T.C. Claremont 2012 Ellenbrook 2013 Whitford E RESERVE
1975 Commonwealth Bank 2013 Noranda 2014 Whitford 1998 Mt Lawley
1976 Trinity O.B. 2014 Ellenbrook 2015 Trinity Aquinas 1999 Trinity Aquinas
1977 Mt Lawley 2015 Swan Valley 2000 Whitford
1978 Collegians D1 RESERVE 2001 Trinity Aquinas
1979 N.S.T.C. ca 2011 North Fremantle 2002 Kingsley
1980 University 2011 Canning Vale 2012 University No Competition 2003-2007
1981 City Beach 2012 Noranda 2013 Fremantle C.B.C 2008 University
1982 Mt Hawthorn West Perth 2013 Brentwood Booragoon 2014 North Fremantle 2009 University
1983 Carlisle 2014 Southern River 2015 University 2010 Wesley Curtin
1984 Mt Lawley 2015 Nollamara
1985 Mt Lawley D2 El )
1986 Whitford C4 RESERVE 2011 Wembley 2011 Bull Creek Leeming 1988 John 23rd 1993 Hamersley Carine I GRADE K GRADE
1987 Redcliffe 2011 Ellenbrook 2012 Wembley 2012 S Ve 1989 West Coast 1994 Forrestfield H.R. LEWIS MEMORIAL TROPHY TROPHY SPECIALIST TROPHY
1988 Cockburn Lakes 2012 Bullcreek Leeming 2013 No competition 2013 Rossmoyne ekl Wann'eroo 1995 Warnbro Swans 1978 Natlona! Bank 1980 Osborne Park
1989 Osborne Districts 2013 Trinity Aquinas 2014 Scarborough 2014 Safety Bay Ll Redcliffe 1996 (SR 1979 Forrestfield 1981 Maylands
1990 e - 2014 Osborne Park 2015 Wembley 2015 Roleystone 1992 We.mblo.?y 1997 Wembley : 1980 Lynwood Ferndale 1982 Mt Hawthorn West
1991 Whitford 2015 Cottesloe 1993 Un!vers!ty 1998 Wesley Curtin 1981 Bullcreek Pe':rth
1992 Mt Lawley D2 RESERVE 2 1994 U'nlversny 1999 Wonderers 1982 Nollamara 1983 Dianella
1993 Wembley D GRADE 2011 scarborough 2011 Thornlie 1995 High Wycombe 2000 Nollamara 1983 A:I.C.A. 1984 W.A.LT.
1994 QT S FLANAGAN CUP 2012 Wesley 2012 Thornlie 1996 Warnbro Swans 2001 Kalan'1unda 1984 Girrawheen 1985 North Fremantle
1995 Wanneroo 1964 Carlisle 2013 No competition 2013 Coolbellup Ry Uiz (R Ay 'l\.llelwlle Hep Bassendean e Innaloo
1996 - 1965 Collegians 2014 Hamersley Carine 2014 Fremantle C.B.C 1998 North Fremantle No Competition 2003-2007 1986 East Fremantle 1987 Mt Hawthorn West
1997 Redcliffe 1966 Old Wesley 2015 Wembley 2015 Collegians Ll GG 2008 North Fremantle 1987 NaYV ) Perth
1998 Rossmoyne 1967 TT.C 2000 Wonderers 2009 Nollama'ra 1988 University . 1988 Baysyvater
1999 Bullcreek Leeming 1968 Beeereri e ATHIRDS E3 2001 M.ar.amgaroo 2010 Ocean Ridge 1989 Swan A'thlehc 1989 Rocklr!gham
2000 East Fremantle 1969 North Fremantle 2005 C.B.C. 2011 Cockburn Lakes A2 St!rltng LBl ST HEE Colleglaf\s Old scotch
2001 Cockburn Lakes 1970 T.T.C. Claremont 2006 North Fremantle 2012 Noranda AV S‘_"Img LGBEDE el NorthBeach HER Ocean Ridge
2002 N - 1971 Carlisle 2007 Trinity Aquinas 2013 Hamersley Carine 2004 .I-'hgh Wycombe JACK ROBSON MEMORIAL TROPHY 1992 Cockburn Lakes 1992 Wembley
2003 High Wycombe 1972 Trinity 0.B. 2014 Kingsway No Compehtlo.n.2005-2'007 1977 T.C. Churchlands 1993 Mt Lawley. : 1993 Innaloo
2004 Tl 1973 Collegians B THIRDS 2015 Wesley Curtin 2008 Trinity Aqumas' 1978 Muresk 1994 Cowan University 1994 Cockburn Lakes
2005 Bullcreek Leeming 1974 TT.C. Mt Lawley 2005 Wembley 2009 Bullcreek Leeming 1979 Swanbourne 1995 North Fremantle
2006 West Coast Cowan 1975 T.C. Churchlands 2006 CBLC. E4 2010 Fremantle CBC 1980 St Nor'bo:erts . 1996 Forrestdale SUNDAY LEAGUE :
2007 Willetton 1976 T.C. Churchlands 2007 CB.C 2013 Melville AeEL Geallbie Vel o il
2008 Kingsley 1977 Hamersley G GR'ADE 1982 Applecross J GRADE 1974 Swan Valley
2009 Gosnells (Black) 1978 QenmmemrEski Bamk AB THIRDS SINGLE TEAM GRADE W. O’GRADY MEMORIAL TROPHY 1983 Mt Lawley B.E. WAINWRIGHT TROPHY 1975 Swan Valley
Maddington (Gold) 1979 Wembley 2002 University 1993 St Norberts 1976 East Perth 1984 Scarborough 1979 T.C. Mt Lawley 1976 Swan Valley
2010 Kalamunda (Black) 1980 Perth 2003 Wembley 1977 East Perth 1985 In'naloo 1980 Scarborough 1977 Swan Valley
Wanneroo (Gold) 1981 Osborne Park 2004 University F GRADE L Mt Lawley et D!anella Herl Mt Lawley ek Sf”an \{alley
2011 Scarborough (C1) 1982 Hellenics ERIC FREEMAN CUP 1979 Muresk' 1987 Girrawheen 1982 City of Perth 1979 Fire Brlgade.
2012 Bullcreek Leeming 1983 Dianella Mrley AB FOURTHS 1969 Innaloo 1980 Forrestfield 1988 Swanbourne 1983 ANZ ) 1980 Swan Athletic
2013 Kelmscott (C1) 1984 Lynwood Ferndale 2002 Wembley 1970 Carlisle Let Sca'rbor.ough Lt We.mble:y R Hellenic T CAHHEL
2014 Kingsway (C1) 1985 Swan Athletic 2003 Wembley 1971 Scarborough e DTS 1990 Unlver5|'ty 1985 WATIEEE 1982 G
2015 Quinns Districts (C1) 1986 Nollamara 2004 North Fremantle No Competition 1972 - 1975 LEEE Applecross Hekil Ocea.n Ridge Lt No'rth Fl:emantle IEEE] PHHEL
1987 Qo it Leles 1976 University 1984 Coc.kburn Lakes 1992 Rockmg!'nam 1987 University
C RESERVE 1988 Rockingham E GRADE 1977 e Bk 1985 Whitford F?rrestheld 1988 Scarbor'ough INTEGRATED FOOTBALL
1997 Brentwood 1989 Wembley GEORGE LIVINGSTONE CUP 1978 Nollamara 1986 Innaloo 1994 Dianella Morley 1989 Swan View P. GROSSER CUP
1998 Bullcreek Leeming 1990 W.ACALE. 1967 . 1979 [—— 1987 WL ETETE] 1995 East Fremantle 1990 Rockingham 2011 Fremantle CBC
1999 Wesley Curtin 1991 Bullaaai 1968 N — 1980 N Beadh 1988 Bayswater 1996 'V.Vest Coast 1991 Cockburn Lakes 2012 Lynwood Ferndale
2000 Coddouim lelas 1992 Hamersley Carine 1969 Mt Lawley 1981 Rl 1989 Wann'eroo No Competition 1997-2008 1992 Wanneroo : 2013 Fn:emantle C.B.C-Gold
2001 Cockburn Lakes 1993 Redcliffe 1970 Innaloo 1982 Trinity Aquinas LEE Redcliffe A North Fremantle EEE] Har?ersley Gz A ngs‘_”?y
2002 Bassendean 1994 Cowan University 1971 Marist O.B. 1983 Churchlands 1991 Wembley 2010 Warnbro Swans 1994 Whitford 2015 Coolbinia West Perth
2003 High Wycombe 1995 C.B.C. No Competition 1972 -1973 1984 Scarborough LoEp North Fremantle AR Forrestdale
2004 Kalamunda 1996 University 1974 Midland 1985 Cockburn Lakes 1996 Innaloo
2005 Warnbro Swans 1997 Rossmoyne 1975 City Beach 1986 University
2006 Ocean Ridge 1998 East Fremantle 1976 R & | Bank 1987 Trinity Aquinas
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A COLTS
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

B COLTS
1968
1969
1970

Midland Junction
University
East Perth
T.T.C.
Carlisle
T.T.C.
University
University
Wembley
Wembley
University
University
University
Carlisle
Carlisle
University
University
University
University
Carlisle
Wembley
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
University
Wembley
Mt Lawley
University
University
University
Trinity Aquinas
University
University
University
Wembley
University
University
University
University
C.B.C.
University
C.B.C.
C.B.C.
University
University
North Beach

University
Belmont
Victoria Park

1971
Perth
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

ccoLrs
1973
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1982
1983

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

Mt Hawthorn West

W.A.ILT.

Osborne Park
Nollamara

North Beach

North Beach
Bayswater

North Fremantle
Collegians

North Fremantle
North Beach

C.B.C.

Scarborough

West Coast

West Coast

West Coast

C.B.C.

Collegians Old Scotch
Collegians Old Scotch
Collegians Old Scotch
Collegians Old Scotch
Swan Athletic

Swan Athletic
University

University

C.B.C.

Mt Lawley

Whitford

Whitford

Whitford

Whitford

Wembley

West Coast Cowan

Unknown

East Victoria Park
Collegians

East Victoria Park
Innaloo

Dianella (Div 1)
Mt Lawley (Div 2)
W.A.LT.

W.A.LT. (Div 1)
Bassendean (Div 2)
Dianella
Forrestfield
Morley
University

C.B.C.

Whitford

1990 University

1991 Rockingham
1992 Cowan University
1993 Ocean Ridge
1994 North Beach
1995 Brentwood

1996 Bullcreek Leeming
1997 Wesley Curtin
1998 East Fremantle
1999 Lynwood Ferndale
2000 Wesley Curtin
2001 Willetton

2002 Warnbro Swans
2003 Mosman Park

D COLTS

1979 Osborne Park
1980 Forrestfield

No competition 1981 - 1983
1984 Redcliffe

1985 West Coast

1986 Redcliffe

1987 Forrestfield

1988 Applecross

1989 Applecross

1990 Applecross

PHIL SCOTT DIVISION
C.J. VERYARD CUP

2004 North Fremantle
2005 Trinity Aquinas
2006 University

2007 North Fremantle
2008 North Fremantle
2009 University

2010 Trinity Aquinas
2011 Trinity Aquinas
2012 Trinity Aquinas
2013 University

2014 University

2015 University

DREW BANFIELD DIVISION
C.R. GIBSON TROPHY

2004 Willetton
2005 Wembley
2006 Willetton
2007 Swan Athletic
2008 Collegians
2009 Mt Lawley
2010 Collegians

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Willetton
Wesley Curtin
Willetton

North Fremantle
Collegians

IAN DARGIE DIVISION

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Kalamunda
Kingsley
Collegians
Kalamunda
Kingsley
Gosnells
Kingsway
Kelmscott
Wanneroo
Kingsley
Kingsway
Willetton

LAURIE KEENE DIVISION

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Kalamunda
Bullcreek Leeming
Belmont Districts
North Fremantle
North Beach
High Wycombe
Kalamunda
Ocean Ridge
Bassendean
Canning Vale
Noranda
Warnbro

BRETT JONES DIVISION

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Collegians
Collegians

North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas
University
University
University

WEST COAST EAGLES DIVISION

2009 Carlisle
No Competition 2010
2011 SNESA
2012 Ballajura
2013 Ballajura
2014 Ballajura
2015 Ballajura

A GRADE

C.J. JAMIESON MEDAL
A. McPherson

1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941

A. Fisher
R. Roe

R. Roe

A. Reardon
S. Miller

D. Ryan

J. Bowe

K. Swain

R. Hagen
A. Shields

FRIREST & BEST

Hurlingham
University
University
University
Postals
Sandovers
Water Supply
Wembley
Claremont
Inglewood
R.A.A.F.

No Competition 1942 - 1945

1946

1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961

1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

D. Lind

L.J O’Reilly
W. Anderson
V. Lemon

D. Elliott

A. Parentich
A.Loo

L. Beard

R. O’Connor
J. Hilton

J. Kenshaw
J. Hilton

R. Thomas
R. Thomas
W. James

. Hughes

. Hughes

. Nynette

. Lambert
. Lambert
. Rotham

. Harding

. Lambert
Rieusett

. Hurren

. Dook
Watt

. Barnett

. Barnett

. Becker

. Bovell

. Neesham
J. Riseley

L. Glamuzina
G. Hambley
G. Hambley
D. Ireland
D. Taylor

N. Fong

N. Fong

OPAPPOI-APIZOEP D>

Mt Hawthorn
Mosman Park
University
Mt Hawthorn
South Perth
University
East Perth
Mosman Park
WEWENT
Inglewood
Mosman Park
Inglewood
Mosman Park
Mosman Park
North Fremantle
South Perth
South Perth
East Perth
Cockburn
North Fremantle
Wembley

Vic Park
North Fremantle
Carlisle
Carlisle
Wembley
Carlisle
University
University
Mosman Park
University
C.B.C.
Carlisle
Melville
North Beach
North Beach
Mt Lawley
Wembley
\LETETE]
\LETETE]

N. Fong

L. Sprylan
J. Bengough
G. Dennis
D. Perry

B. Chute

D. Perry

B. Chute

W. Dawson
M. Cartier
J. Cook

T. Wilson
A. Fullgrabe
T. Coaker

P. Brooks

P. Brooks

C. Trew

R. Thomson
S. Freeman
T. McNeil

S. Hede

T. Feist

W. Otway
D. MacDonald
K. Loxley

A. Piccoli

B. Goodall
M. Atkins
M. Cooper
C. Gribble
R. D’Alton
P. O’Keefe
B. Chen

B. Nisbett

A2
1976 B. Kiely

A RESERVE
K. MATHEWS MEDAL
1972 N Peating
1973 R. Richmond
1974 N. Cassidy
1975 K. Sleigh

N. Watson
Grade Reintroduced 1997
1997 G.Robson

S. Curran
1998 G.Jones
1999 G.Jones
2000 G.Jones
2001 C.LlLongmore
2002 B.Cox
2003 J. Abbott

WINNERS

Nollamara
North Beach
Scarborough
North Beach
North Beach
0Old Wesley
North Beach

0Old Wesley Curtin

Scarborough
Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
Nollamara
Scarborough
North Beach
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

North Beach
Scarborough
North Fremantle
North Beach
Collegians
Whitford
Whitford
Whitford
University
Wembley
Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
Mt Lawley
North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas
Fremantle CBC
West Coast

North Beach

Collegians
C.B.C.
C.B.C.
University
Carlisle

University

West Coast
Scarborough
Scarborough
Scarborough
C.B.C.

North Fremantle
C.B.C

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

S. Campbell
J. Abbott
J. Abbott

S. MacNamara

L. Howard

G. Austen

L. Howard

J. Jones

A. Northover
S. Pearce

W. Hughes
B. Hinkley

K. Williams

B GRADE

1946
1947
1948

1955

1956

1957
1958

1959
1960

1961

1962

1963
1964

T.R HOWARD MEDAL

L. O’Reilly
R. McDonald
L. Dvorak

V. Davis
S. Hales

A. Gregson
S. Hales

J. Candlev
M. Nanovich
E. Kilmurry
E. Brunton

E. Bowyer

R. O’Kely

I. Caport

R. O’Kely

K. Armstrong
E. Chester
R. Wearne
J. McLinden
R. O’Kely

E. Mcintosh
C. Litterick
M. Simms

S. Aggers
D. Hoare

R. Ward

G. Bevan
D. Nickel
T. Wright
M. Butcher

Swan Athletic
C.B.C.

C.B.C.
Collegians
Trinity Aquinas
Wesley Curtin
Trinity Aquinas
North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas
North Beach
Swan Athletic
Swan Athletic
Wesley Curtin

Mosman Park

East Fremantle

C.B.C. Old Boys -
Western

Mt Lawley - Eastern
Claremont Nedlands -
Western

Maylands - Eastern
Claremont Nedlands -
Western

Maylands - B2
Osborne Park - B1
Sourther Districts - B2
Commonweath

Bank - B1
Swanbourne
Cottesloe - B2
Osborne Park - B1
Bayswater - B2
Osborne Park - B1
T.T.C

Fremantle - B2
Midland Junction - B1
Fremantle - B2
Osborne Park - B1
Palmyra - B2

West Perth

Midland Junction -

A Reserve

University - A Reserve
Old Louisians -

A Reserve

East Fremantle/
Palmyra - A Reserve
Nedlands/Claremont
Hilton Park

Mt Hawthorn

T.T.C.

Xoogduin G102 14HUM



1965 G. McKenzie
1966 G. McKenzie
1967 G. McKenzie
1968 W. Tidy
1969 I. Allnutt
1970 P. Farmers
1971 A. Jeffries
1972  B.Keily
1973 V. DiCarlo
1974  B.Hurrel
1975 ). De Luca
1976 P. Grosser
1977 N.Kirk
1978 R. Pearson
1979 G. Maslin
1980 P. Webb
1981 L. Collier
1982 R.Cronan
1983 S.Bombardieri
1984 D. Herrington
1985 B. McGuire
1986 M. McNee
1987 P.Hurst
1988 H.Hayward
1989 H.Hayward
1990 A Rottigne
1991 M. Lewis
1992 D. Newby
1993 N. Rogers
1994 S.Crole
1995 A. Matson
1996 G. Newman
Scotch
1997 S.Hall
1998 A. McPhee
1999 S. Hall
2000 C.Stone
2001 M. Black
2002 T.Cooper
2003 T.Cooper

R. Thomson
2004 G. Hicks

D. Young
2005 T.Cooper

R. Croxford

D. St Quintin
2006 Y. Dixon
2007 G.Boudville
2008 B.Robertson
2009 S. Beros
2010 B. White
2011 S.Bongiovanni
2012 A. Piccoli
2013 G. Boudville
2014 B.Noakes
2015 A.Sweet
B RESERVE
1972 ). Mills
1973 S.Denys
1974 ). Lind
1975 G. Pope
Grade Reintroduced in 1997
1997 P. Nazzari

B. Corbett
1998 P. Taylor
1999 M. Harries

A.Imms
2000 A.Maughan
2001 D.Robotham
2002 R.Keane

M. Blair
2003 A. Maughan
2004 S. Trivic
2005 C.Graefling
2006 J. Tutton
2007 C.Luckens
2008 D. Ricetti
2009 R.Hastie
2010 A.Doig
2011 A.Barker
2012 D.Fondacaro

M. Pickett
2013 O.Thomas
2014  A. Tunnecliffe
2015 B.Pendlebury

Hilton Park
Hilton Park
Hilton Park
Wembley
Collegians Old
Scotch

S.T.C.

Floreat

North Beach
Scarborough
Melville
Marist

North Fremantle
Floreat
Nedlands STC
Floreat Marist
Swanborne
Morley

C.B.C.

Mt Hawthorn
West Perth
North Fremantle
Morley
W.A.ILT.
C.B.C.
Maylands
Maylands
Osborne Districts
Bayswater
Bassendean
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

Swan Athletic
Collegians Old

Bassendean
Nollamara
Bassendean
Nollamara
Wanneroo
Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
Scarborough
Mt Lawley
Bassendean
Wesley Curtin
Scarborough
Wesley Curtin
Bassendean
West Coast Cowan
Collegians

Mt Lawley
Maddington
Kalamunda
Wembley
West Coast Cowan
Wembley
Stirling

Bayswater
Bayswater
North Beach
Collegians

Bassendean
Dianella Morley
Wanneroo
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
Mt Lawley

West Coast Cowan
Hamersley Carine
Collegians

Mt Lawley
Bassendean
Kalamunda
Hamersley Carine
Whitford
Melville
Wembley
Willetton
Willetton
Willetton
Scarborough
North Fremantle
North Fremantle
Wembley

C GRADE
1947 R. Atkinson
1963 L.Olsen
1964 A.Towers
1965 N. Gribble
1966 D. Cherry
1967 J. McNamara
1968 J. McNamara
1969 R. Motteram
1970 J. Exley
1971 B.Kiely
1972 A.Ponton
1974 ). Clohessy
1975 D.Smith
1976 R.Seman
1977 G.Pascoe
1978 L. Italiano
1979 P.Webb
1980 S.McNamara
1981 J. Farmer
1982 S.Crole
1983 H.Hayward
1984 W.Brown
1985 M. Tweedie
1986 J. Lawrence
1987 K. Andrews
1988 G.Andrews
1989 J. Lawrence
1990 K. Williams
1991 K. Greenwood
1992 J. Dadaliaris
1993 T. Fullgrabe
1994 A.lees
1995 A.Rottigni
1996 P.Sanzone
1997 P.Copeland
1998 S.Freeman
1999 G. Milne
2000 T.Musika

G. Hall
2001 J.Giltay

N. Browne
2002 J.Sharp

A. Gericke
2003 M. Ford

C. Wheatcroft
2004 ). Sharp
2005 S.O’Connor
2006 J.Edwards
2007 B.Ingersole
2008 J.O’Halloran
2009 M. Davies

A. Catalano
2010 B. McBride

D. Kernaghan
2011 B.Eades
2012 B. Wolfenden
2013 G. Lenzo
2014 A.Edwards
2015 A.Fisher
C RESERVE
1997 A. Mincherton
1998 S.Evan

M. Verney
1999 V.Bryan
2000 S. Sterrett

W. Hotchkin
2001 M. Boyd
2002 K. Reynolds
2003 C.Sobejko
2004 M. Sinden
2005 B. Donnelly
2006 A.Hall
2007 J. Mahoney
2008 B.Robertson
2009 C.CWong
Booragoon (Black)

R. Bovell
2010 R.Thomson

J. Waldeck
2011 R.Power
2012 D. Carruthers
2013 D. Deluca
2014 J.Mrsa
2015 P. Gerick

Swanbourne
Rivervale

Swan Districts
Nedlands/Claremont
Perth

Perth

Perth

Perth

Teachers

North Beach

Perth

Maylands

T.C. Graylands
Trinity
Commonwealth Bank
Morley
Swanbourne

T.C. Claremont
Hamersley
W.A.LT.

Carlisle

Dianella Morley
Melville
Bassendean
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
Bassendean
Rockingham
Rockingham
Bayswater
Osborne Districts
Bullcreek Leeming
Balcatta

Balcatta
Brentwood
Cockburn Lakes
Wesley Curtin
Cockburn Lakes
Belmont Redcliffe
Brentwood
Cockburn Lakes
Ocean Ridge
Bassendean
Warnbro Swans

St Norberts

Ocean Ridge
Bullcreek Leeming
Coolbinia West Perth
Willetton

Kingsley
Kalamunda (Black)
Maddington (Gold)
Scarborough (Black)
Kingsway (Gold)
Kelmscott (C1)
High Wycombe (C1)
Wanneroo (C1)
Stirling (C1)
Kingsley (C1)

Brentwood
Bullcreek Leeming
Brentwood
Bullcreek Leeming
High Wycombe
Belmont Redcliffe
High Wycombe
Dianella Morley
Willetton
Brentwood
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Melville

Warnbro Swans
Brentwood

Belmont Districts
Scarborough (Black)
Warnbro Swans
(Gold)

Kingsway (C1)
Bullcreek

Leeming (C1)
Gosnells (C1)

Ocean Ridge (C1)
Kingsley (C1)

Cc2
2011 M. Tate
2012 M. Brooks
2013 M. Gilhome
2014 C.Tilley
2015 D. Nieman
C2 RESERVE
2011 P.Thompson
2012 C.De lacy

M. Micallef*
2013 C.De lLacy
2014 N.Clinch

J. Houwen
2015 N.Clinch
Cc3
2011 A.Hampel
2012 D.Spry
2013  S.Jenkins
2014 R.Arnott
2015 B.Ryder
C3 RESERVE
2011 E. Edlinger
2012 D.Rochford
2013 B. Robertson
2014 J. Buirchell
2015 S. Hayward
c4
2011 D.Spry
2012 D.Grogan
2013 R. Stewart
2014 D. Grogan
2015 D.Grogan
C4 RESERVE
2011 J.Howard
2012 S.Woods
2012 S.Woods
2014 C.Grogan
2015 R. Watkins
D GRADE
1964 J.lJancey
1965 D. Cherry
1966 B. Kiely
1967 V.Jones
1968 K. Ayton
1969 B. Kiely
1970 R. Mitson
1971 W.Smith
1972 D.Allen

M. Tusman
1973 G. Bergerson
1974 M. De Luca
1975 G. Parlongo
1976 M. Petkovich
1977 B. Hughes
1978 D. Nicholls
1979 G. Maddaford
1980 G.Walsh
1981 L. Sprlyan
1982 D.Simmonds
1983 V. Hudson
1984 K. Simeon
1985 G. Mumme
1986 V. Hudson
1987 V. Hudson
1988 A. Dellasanta
1989 P,. McKiernan
1990 S. Anastos
1991 G. Fitzgerald
1992 J. Morgan
1993 K. Webster
1994 F. Haynes
1995 D. Williams
1996 J. Wynne
1997 K. Vlahov
1998 S.Spencer
1999 S.Spencer
2000 M. Ford
2001 R. Ware

C. Aldrich
2002 B. Hayes
2003 A. Morey

Ocean Ridge
Gosnells

Quinns Districts
Coolbinia West Perth
Kenwick

Bassendean
Swan Valley
Swan Valley
Swan Valley
Thornlie
Carlisle
Thornlie

East Fremantle
Canning Vale
Ellenbrook
Brentwood
Booragoon
Dianella Morley

Manning Rippers
Canning Vale
Noranda
Ballajura
Dianella Morley

Canning Vale
Osborne Park
Secret Harbour
Osborne Park
Osborne Park

Noranda ECU
Southern River
Southern River
Osborne Park
Cottesloe

Carlisle

Perth

North Beach
Leederville
Bassendean
North Beach
Nedlands Claremont
Innaloo

Muresk

Maccabi

Ashfield

T.C. Mt Lawley
T.C. Mt Lawley
Old Wesley

City Beach

Perth

Perth

Teachers

T.C. Mt Lawley
T.C. Claremont
Brentwood
Lynwood Ferndale
W.A.C.A.E.
Brentwood
Brentwood
A.l.C.A.
W.A.C.A.E.

John 23rd
Lynwood Ferndale
Cowan University
Lynwood Ferndale
Swan View
Osborne Districts
Osborne Districts
Carlisle

High Wycombe
High Wycombe
Warnbro Swans
Melville

Mosman Park
Lynwood Ferndale
Swan View

J. Rusden

R. Nice

J. Gitsham
T. Musika

K. Johnson
T. Cook

D. Arnold

C. Matthews
C. Swarts

A. McDonald
D. Potts

D RESERVE

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2008
2009

D1
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015

A. Spicer

. Lammonby
. Pegrum

. Pegrum
King

. Dowding

. Winman

. Kennington
. Wood

. Marsh
Hayward
Raudino

J. O’Keeffe

S. Hayward
C.Jones

L. Riley

S. Woods Jnr
A. Robertson

VVIPIPPOADOO

C. Hall

M. Wittwer
J. Cosgrove
S. Bycroft
A. Anderson
N. Haslam

D1 RESERVES

2011
2012
2013
2014

2015

D2

M. Pepe
W. Young
D. Prebble
M. Bramley
J. Turner

J. Boys

K. Dangerfield
A. Hardwick
J. Mainstone
A. Butters

East Fremantle
Kingsley

Kingsley

Cockburn Lakes

East Fremantle
Dianella Morley
Brentwood Booragoon
Kelmscott (Black)
Manning Rippers (Gold)
Safety Bay

Swan Valley

Forrestfield

High Wycombe
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
University

Ascot

Mosman Park
Melville

Ballajura

Carlisle

Dianella Morley
Brentwood Booragoon
Carlisle

Dianella Morley
Scarborough (Black)
Bayswater (Gold)
Southern River (Gold)
Ellenbrook

North Fremantle
University

North Beach
Kalamunda
Whitford
University

North Fremantle
Mt. Lawley
Fremantle CBC
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach

Kalamunda
Wembley
Scarborough
Wanneroo

D2 RESERVES

2011 D.Shand
2012 A. Phillips
2014 G.Ambridge
2015 B.Cruz

A THIRDS

2005 D.Egan

2006 L.Brooks

2007 D. Hagan
D. Bradley

B THIRDS

2005 S.Hall
2006 R.Marsh
2007 C.Fuller

AB THIRDS

2002 T.Sayer
2003 T.Sayer
2004 D. Hinchliffe

AB FOURTHS

2002 M. Dawson
N. Watson

2003 G. Nelson

2004 C. MacKinnon
J. Neesham

E GRADE

1967 K. Ayton
1968 T. Farrel
1969 W.lIson

1970 W. Smith
1971 G. Meyer
1974 W. Pausin
1975 A.Thompson
1976 J. Abbott
1977 G.Buckenara
1978 S. McNamara
1979 A.Vaugham
1980 D. Nelson
1981 K. Withers
1982 M. Edwards
1983 W. Simmonds
1984 K. Maisey
1985 L.Tann

1986 P. Matier
1987 S. Mulvey
1988 S. Mulvey
1989 S. Anastos
1990 C.Bertilone
1991 G.O’Day
1992 G. Dowding
1993 D. Eaves
1994 G. Ford

Scarborough
Wesley Curtin
Bullcreek Leeming
Hamersley Carine

North Fremantle
North Beach
North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas

Bassendean
High Wycombe
Bullcreek Leeming

Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
C.B.C.

Trinity Aquinas
Wembley

North Fremantle
University
North Fremantle

Bassendean
Commonwealth Bank
Commonwealth Bank
Innaloo

Trinity O.B.

R&l Bank

City Beach

City Beach

T.C. Churchlands
T.C. Claremont
Murdoch
Innaloo
University
Churchlands
Claremont C.A.E.
Applecross

St Nortberts
Bullcreek

St Norberts

St Norberts

John 23rd
Balcatta
Wanneroo
Redcliffe
Brentwood
Coolbellup

S. Murdoch Coolbinia Yokine
G. Peel Bankwest
R. Breen Innaloo
M. Deeble Innaloo
J. Colbung Dianella Morley
P. Erdleyi Balcatta Osborne Park
R. Tinder Mosman Park
1999 D.Fry Willetton
2000 K. Bain Kingsley
2001 P. Britten Kingsley
2002 P. Britten Kingsley
2003 G.Ford Coolbellup
2004 J.Chambers Bassendean
2005 B. Robertson Warnbro Swans
2006 H. Nelson North Fremantle
2007 W.Rigoll Willetton
2008 P.Kennedy University
2009 P. Pavlovich Hamersley Carine
2010 B.Rice North Beach

E RESERVE
1998 M. Webb
1999 C. Bettles
2000 S. Atkinson
2001 G. McDonald
T. Raddom
No Competition 2003-2007
2008 Z. Mikulic
2009 T.Cooper
2010 D. Prebble

Trinity Aquinas
Scarborough
Whitford

North Fremantle
Swan View

Fremantle CBC
Wesley Curtin
Fremantle CBC

E1

Swan Districts
Swan Districts
Rossmoyne
Swan Districts
Roleystone

S. Jopson
W. Collard
A. Pollard
J. Anderson
G. Olsen

T. Sayer

T. Sayer

S. Lyndon
M. Johnston
L. Nimmett

Wesley Curtin

Wesley Curtin
Coolbellup

Brentwood Booragoon
Kingsway

L. Nimmett
B. Cooper Noranda

S. Holder Forrestdale
D. King Kelmscott
D.Somers Ballajura
S. Broom West Coast

Kingsway

S. Holder Forrestdale




SINGLE TEAM GRADE 1983 G. Bergerson Mt Lawley 1992 M. Battel Brentwood
1993 P.Rawlings East Fremantle 1984 H.Rees ANZ Bank
1985 S. Gregory City of Perth SUNDAY LEAGUE
F GRADE 1986 G.O’Day Wanneroo 1973 M. Grieve Graylands
1969 W.Smith Innaloo 1987 A.Ryniker Redcliffe 1974 ). Patterson Graylands
1970 T.Hann Trinity O.B. 1988 M. Hodder Bassendean 1975 L. McPherson Swan Valley
1971 D. Oliver Scarborough 1989 A.Fielder Riverton 1976 D. Williams Graylands
No Competition 1972 - 1975 1990 P. White-Parsons C.B.C. 1977 L. Italiano Morley
1976 M. Shallow Murdoch 1991 P. White-Parsons  C.B.C. 1978 I. Williams Swan Valley
1977 P.Steware Whitford 1992 P.Rawlings East Fremantle 1979 K.Simeon Fire Brigade
1978 S.Denys Bayswater 1993 D. Connell Scarborough 1980 T.Woodward Hellenic
1979 M. Nener Brentwood 1994 W. Nickisson High Wycombe 1981 J. Parsons Fire Brigade
1980 J. Ellis Greenwood 1995 P.Asphar Scarborough 1982 P. Nuich Swan Athletic
1981 P. Harrision Greenwood 1996 R.Hambley Lynwood Ferndale 1983 D.Volk Swan Athletic
1982 K. May Koondoola No Competition 1997-2008
1983 K. May Koondoola 2009 J.Agland Rossmoyne A COLTS
1984 P.Somers Graylands 2010 S.Vanhinte Warnbro 1959 K. Smith Bayswater ‘ o
1985 G. Truscott Cockburn Lakes 1960 J.King TT.C. o, ~F bl L‘ wl A G -’p,‘-'."."" i
1986 R.Jackamara Whitford | GRADE 1961 B.Slater TT.C. q AL .'““Iﬂ‘.': it .“"r" YN W
1987 R. Murphy John 23rd 1978 M. Nener Brentwood 1962 C.Stannage TT.C. TRRTEE e § e B i
1988 D. Morey Sawyers Valley 1979 N. Yovich Forrestfield 1963 L.John Wembley ¥ 5 . R 2 A S 3
1989 K. Brown Mt Lawley 1980 M. Owens Edgewater 1964 R. Northend Victoria Park D1l e 0 y ) b [ A -y SRR Y Esaroed [hE
1990 R.Fewings Coolbellup 1981 P. Fruend Bullcreek 1965 K. Pearson Mt Hawthorn West Perth [ y NI L T Ny
1991 W. Langlands Nollamara 1982 E. Derviter Swan View 1966 P. Griffiths Swanbourne
1992 B.Thomas Brentwood 1983 K. Nairn Murdoch University 1967 G.Bridge Collegians Old Scotch
1993 D. Muller Bassendean 1984 G.Young Bassendean 1968 M. McPhee University
1994 M. Paganin University 1985 P.Bedford East Fremantle 1969 P. Featherby Wembley
1995 W. Nickisson High Wycombe 1986 T.Satour Murdoch 1970 L. Aitken University
1996 T.Dunlea Carlisle 1987 W. Mason Navy 1971 M. Herd Wembley
1997 S.Bombaderi Osborne Districts 1988 G. McDonald North Fremantle 1972 M. Herd Wembley
1998 B.Bolland Whitford 1989 A. Miller R.A.A.F. 1973  N. Feakes Carlisle
1999 D. Muller Bassendean 1990 J.Rees Murdoch University 1974 ). Faulkner Carlisle
2000 E.Dimer Innaloo 1991 D.Jarvis-Spinks North Beach 1975  F. Bucknall Wembley
2001 M. Hart Coolbellup 1992 S.Spencer High Wycombe 1976 J.Rigg S.T.C.
2002 M. Hart Coolbellup 1993 M. Nish Lynwood Ferndale 1977 J.Birman University
2003 A.Chapman Mt Lawley 1994 S.Donovan Ocean Ridge 1978 | McCarey Old Wesley
2004 S. Hastie Warnbro Swans 1995 S. Curtis West Coast 1979 K Kosovich Wembley
No Competition 2005-2007 C. Wood High Wycombe 1980 K. Smith Nollamara
2008 T. Mellidis Stirling 1981 I. Rakich University
I. Morin Beechboro J GRADE 1982 A.Bockman Old Wesley
N. Ogg Swan Athletic 1979 J. Kensitt Koondoola 1983 C. Marphy Nollamara
2009 G.Blyth Thornlie 1980 J.Beresi Robbs Jetty 1984 S.Paddon Wembley . )
2010 L. Thatcher Willetton 1981 L. Kelly Robbs Jetty 1985 M. Brewer Collegians Old Scotch LR G M|Ie|.1t|s ) e Athl?hc_ 2001 L. Adams Lynwood Ferndale A7 3 WETE Kala.munda
1982 ). Taylor City of Perth 1986 B. Calvin Trinity Aquinas 1991 G. Pezzimenti Osborne Districts 2002 S. Pearce Warnl:tro NYELS 2008 J. Love:grove Carlisle
G GRADE 1983 B. Morris Girrawheen 1987 M. Spadanuda North Fremantle ek Kernah.am (G B. Chariton C?Ileglans 2009 A. Waight ) G.osnells
1976 R.Dann East Perth 1984 P, Bedford East Fremantle 1988 A. Hayes University 1993 R. Imbr.oglo Bassendean. 2003 B. Gabrovec Kingsley 2010 P. Athanasiou ngsw.ay
b, 1977 R.Dann East Perth 1985 C. Turvey Morley 1989 M. Cawley University 1994 M. Yukich Swan Athletic ) 2011 T. Blechynden ThornI!e
. ‘ 1978 S. Lee Kong Scarborough 1986 G. Murphy Redcliffe 1990 M. Simpson University 1995 R. Lan.1bly Hamersley Carine D COLTS 2012 J. Pryor T!10rnlle
\ 1979 J. Pattinson Greenwood D. Mulligan Trinity Aquinas 1991 S.Ham Wembley 1996 1. Dawds.on ¢B.C. ) 1989  G. Walters Applecross 2013 M. Mant Kl.ngsley
f 1980 D. Joy University 1988 T.Woodward Hellenics 1992  P. Phillips University 1997  D. Hopkins Hamersley Carine 2014 C.Harvey High Wycombe
1981 D. Kearsley Koondoola 1989 T. Fetherston-Haugh Murdoch University 1993 D. O’Neill Trinity Aquinas e Dl.Nard&? Dllar:nella M?rley (L Eenn v el A AL Carlisle
1982 D.Nadebaum University 1990 T.Rigali Coolbinia Yokine 1994  D.O'Neill Trinity Aquinas 1999  D. Trimboli Trinity Aquinas RS RGO NINER AL
1983 A.Vaughan Applecross 1991 K. Andrews Coolbinia Yokine 1995 A. Pickett Nollamara Ay e pax Lav.vley ZOCIICIRIEman N(?rfh Beac.h EARIIKEENEDIVISION )
1984 M. Ford Cockburn Lakes 1992 D. Pegrum Coolbinia Yokine 1996 A. Pickett Nollamara 2001 A, Roberts Collegians ) A5 T [ P Tr!n!ty Aqu!nas AW [, R Melville I
1985  G. Bergerson Mt Lawley 1993  N.Ramsay Brentwood 1997  A.lmms Trinity Aquinas 2002 A. Harper Wesley Curtin 2006 B. Russell Trn.'nty lfqulnas 2006 . Stewart Belmont Districts
1986 M. Owens Ocean Ridge 1994  K.Symons Wembley 1998 B.Byrne University A.Jones Ka.lamunda 2007 M. Judd. University 2007 0 Ba'rk : Brentwood Booragoon
1987 T. Major Coolbellup 1995 D. Kostandinosk Balcatta 1999 M. Hamilton West Coast 2003  D. McLeod Willetton 2008 T. Shevln:l North Fremantle 2008 - O’Loughlin Kingsley
1988 W. Mason Navy 1996 K. Breen Innaloo 2000 S. Parry University 2009 S. Mansfield North Beach 2009 - Taylor Lynwood Ferndale
1989 V. Drayton Girrawheen 2001 A. Northover Trinity Aquinas Eoilz ALY 2 WEY) Fr.er?antle (.:BC A - Mealor Mos.man Park
1990 R.May Redcliffe K GRADE 2002 G. Moir University 1973 G. Neesham T.C. Graylands 2011 S. Mather Tr!n!ty Aqu!nas 2011 . Wells Carllsl.e
1991 B. McKinnon Wesley Curtin 1980 B. Barber Melville 2003 R.Arangio North Fremantle 1977  T.Lancaster Morley 2012 G. Colreavy Tr|n|ty.Aqumas 2012 - Holmes Manning
1992  C.Cox Ocean Ridge 1981 B. McCaffrey North Fremantle 1978 T. Lancaster Morley 2013 T.Rose Collegians 2013 . Bowman Warnbro Swans
1993  T.Taylor W SERS 1982  P.Carroll W.A.LT. B COLTS 1979 M. Cinkurs Scarborough 2014 A.Howson Fremantle CBC 2014 J.Mortimer Carlisle
1994 T.Taylor WAL SUERS 1983 K. Glass Dianella 1968 R.Thomas Mo lEles 1981 N. Little Mt Hawthorn West 2015 H. Whiteside Wesley Curtin 2015 J.Cusworth Thornlie
1995 T. Taylor Warnbro Swans 1984 F.Nannup Coolbellup 1969 S.Tampalini W.A.LT. Perth )
E 1996 S.Evans Bullcreek Leeming 1985 R.Sheridan Carlisle 1970 G. Elliss Bayswater 1982 E. Jokovich W'A'I'_T'. ) PLIE0 ALY IR E L ) BRETTJONES.DI_VISION ) E
=] 1997 D. Muller e 1986 M. Hodder e 1971  G. Elliss Bayswater 1983 K. Steyvart Coolbml.a Yokine 2004 L.Browne Swan Athletic 2009 G. Ogilvie Collegians e =)
D 1998 N. Yeoland Wesley Curtin 1987 G.Andrews Coolbinia Yokine 1972 R. Lieshman W.A.LT. 1984  B.Smith Northbridge AICA 2005 A.Ogg Kalamunda 2010 M. Palmer Armadale D
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1923
1925
1933
1934
1939
1940
1947
1949
1960

1964
1972
1973
1974
1975

1979
1980

1982
1983
1985

1986
1988

B.J GILES MEDAL RECIPIENTS

Awarded to the F&B Player in the ‘A’ grade Grand Final, honouring Barney Giles O.A.M., J.P., Life Member of the WA Amateur Football League.

M. Salmon
G. Wilkinson
. Dunn
Sanders
Baroni
Carroll
Kearney
Bell
Higgins
Biffen
Kearney
Kearney
Perrie
Host
Govan

. Massey
G. Fitzpatrick

OP200ODPOZCrO®

(%)

Commonwealth Bank

Teachers College

Postals Institute

University

North Fremantle B Grade
East Fremantle B Grade
South Perth B Grade
Palmyra B Grade
North Fremantle A Grade
University A Colts
Carlisle D Grade
Carlisle A Colts
Mosman Park B Grade
University A Colts
Wembley A Reserve
Swan Valley Sunday
Collegians B Colts
North Fremantle B Colts
Forrestfield D Colts
Dianella E Grade
Carlisle C Grade
Mt Lawley C Grade
Swan Athletic D Grade
Bassendean | Grade
Cockburn Lakes E Grade
Trinity Aquinas A Colts

CHAMPION CLUB - SENIOR

1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
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Carlisle
Wembley
Wembley
University
University
University
Wembley
Collegians
Innaloo
North Beach
Dianella
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley

University
Old Scotch
Mt Lawley
Wembley
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
North Beach
Wembley
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
North Beach
West Coast
Scarborough
University
Scarborough

West Coast & Swan Athletic

Mt Lawley
Cockburn Lakes
Bullcreek
Rockingham
Rockingham
Redcliffe
Forrestfield

High Wycombe

High Wycombe & Swan Athletic
Warnbro Swans

Rossmoyne

St Norberts

Trinity Aquinas

C.B.C.

West Coast Cowan

1990

1992
1993
1994
1995

1996

1997
1999

2000
2001

2002

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

UNDEFEATED TEAMS

University A Colts
Hamersley Carine E Grade
Wembley K Grade
Forrestfield H Grade
Forrestfield G Grade
Scarborough A Grade
Forrestdale J Grade
University A Colts
Brentwood CColts
Swan Athletic E Grade
Warnbro Swans F Grade
Rossmoyne G Grade
Innaloo J Grade
University A Colts
C.B.C. B Colts
Redcliffe C Grade
Trinity Aquinas B Reserve
Melville D Reserve
Lynwood Ferndale C Colts
C.B.C. A Colts
West Coast Cowan B Reserve
Kalamunda G Grade
North Fremantle A Reserve
University A Colts

Warnbro Swans D Reserve

CHAMPION CLUBS

Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Kalamunda
Wesley Curtin
Hamersley Carine
Whitford

RON WEBSTER MEMORIAL

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Fremantle CBC
Wembley
Scarborough
Ocean Ridge
Noranda
Quinns Districts
Kingsway
Quinns Districts

CHAMPION CLUB - COLTS
TOM NAYLOR SHIELD

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

Mt Lawley A & Wesley Curtin B
West Coast B & University A
University A

University A

Trinity Aquinas

Whitford

University A

North Beach

Cowan University

Swan Athletic & University
University

D. Bryant
M. Hamer
S. Moloney
M. Pratt

L. Smith

S. Misich
S. Pearce
R. Shimmings
C. Pearce
B. Stewart
C. Pearce
S. Bandy
K.Riemann
D. Crudeli
C. Wiese
C. Taylor
Chaz Flint
R. Cronin

2004

2006
2008
2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

2015

Scarborough
North Beach

C.B.C.

North Beach
North Beach
North Fremantle
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach

University
University

Wesley Curtin

University

Wesley Curtin

Kalamunda
Kingsley
Kalamunda
C.B.C.

Warnbro Swans
Dianella Morley
North Fremantle
Collegians
Collegians
Bullcreek Leeming
Canning VPSP
Whitford
Kalamunda
North Fremantle
SNESA

Trinity Aquinas
Bassendean
Wanneroo
Quinns Districts
Noranda
Coolbellup
Scarborough
Kingsway
Carlisle

Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
Wembley
Coolbinia West Perth

C Grade

D Reserve

ID Colts

B Thirds

C Reserve

D Reserve

E Grade

Brett Jones Colts
B Reserve

C Gold Reserve

D Grade

H Grade

Laurie Keene Colts
D1 Grade

West Coast Eagles Colts
D1

Laurie Keen Colts
c1

c2

C3 Reserve

E2

D2

lan Dargie Colts
Laurie Keene Colts
A Reserve

D1 Grade

D2 Reserve
Integrated

Brentwood & University A

University A

Bullcreek Leeming
Bullcreek Leeming
Lynwood Ferndale
Lynwood Ferndale

Willetton & Trinity Aquinas

University A

North Beach & North Fremantle
North Fremantle & Willetton

Trinity Aquinas
Belmont Districts
North Fremantle
Kingsley
Scarborough
Fremantle CBC
SNESA
Bassendean
University
Carlisle
Kingsway
Wembley

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE YEAR

2010 Adrian Rapanaro - Fremantle CBC
2011 Ben Rocchi - Mt Lawley

2012 Justin Stirling - Bullcreek Leeming
2013 Julie Harrison - High Wycombe
2014 Sarina Aston - Manning Rippers
2015 Danielle Santoro- Bayswater

A GRADE
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

LEADING GOAL KICKERS

B. Featherby
B. Featherby
H. Bell

B. Gianotti
B. Packard
G. Pole

A. Leckie

B. Featherby
M. Doig

B. McCaffrey
A. Barnett
A. Barnett
R. Wheatley
R. Wilson

J. Miller

M. Salmon
G. Bancroft
G. Aldridge
P. Botsis

G. Donovan
S. Arnott

T. Power

J. O’Neil

K. Pride

C. Northcott
C. Northcott
B. McFaull
V. Lowe

V. Lowe

K. Pride

P. Bistrup
W. Taylor

V. Lowe

W. Taylor

M. Cullen

M. Cullen

S. Sadowski
P. Brooks

P. McDonald
N. Moody

S. Moloney
M. Cullen

M. Cullen

M. Silver

J. Hayman
M. Holbrook
M. Holbrook
A. Piccoli

T. Feist

M. Holbrook
J. Harris

D. Mckinlay
T. McNamara
D. McKinlay
B. Bennet

R. Murphy

Wembley
Wembley
North Fremantle
University
Mosman Park
East Perth
WEWETT
Wembley
Wembley
Melville
University
University
North Fremantle
University
C.B.C.
University
Carlisle

Mt Lawley
Wembley
Nollamara

Old Wesley
Old Wesley
North Beach
Old Wesley
WETGETE]
Nollamara
Scarborough
Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley

Old Wesley
North Beach
West Coast

Mt Lawley
West Coast
Nollamara
Nollamara
North Beach
C.B.C.

Mt Lawley
Scarborough
C.B.C.

Balcatta Osborne Park
Stirling

C.B.C.

Stirling

North Beach
North Beach
Wembley
Whitfords
North Beach
North Fremantle
Mt Lawley
Trinity Aquinas
Mt Lawley
West Coast
Trinity Aquinas

113

69
77

50

47
54
100
100
100
47
101
103
69
98
95
77

60
62
85
78
112
139

64
50
57
929
66
97
79
101
56
20
75
73
75
86
46
77
64
68
100
55
59
82
41
52
49
55
52
55

B GRADE
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

S. Mitchell
M. Leach
R. Burns

K. Sommes
R. Smith

R. Smith

D. Hayes
R. Branson
K. Ayton

J. Cain

R. Nelson
B. Smith

B. Hersey
K. Ayton

R. Rowe

K. Simeon
K. Blake

B. Veryard
S. Moore
G. Fathers
G. Fathers
R. Stark
M. Hughes
S. Mulhall
P. Botsis

C. Hall

B. McFaull
G. Howard
J. Olczy

G. Yukich
T. Bozich
P. Brindley
D. Reed

S. Hadland
FRGECIETL
P. Brooks
K. Caton

J. Hayman
M. Hastie
D. Mulligan
D. Mulligan
J. Tasker
C. Johnson
B. Robertson
T. Cooper
D. Malone
D. Giffiths
B. Robertson
S. Plover
D. Marinovich
A. Taylor
A. Piccoli
S. Martin
S. Martin
G. Munt

Bayswater

T.T.C. Claremont
Hilton Park
Collegians Old Scotch
Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
Mosman Park
Nollamara
Bassendean
Floreat

Old Wesley
WEWENT
Nollamara
Bayswater
Bayswater
WEWENT

North Fremantle
Floreat Marist
Trinity Aquinas
Morley

Morley

Floreat Marist
Bayswater

West Coast

Mt Lawley
Collegians Old Scotch
Innaloo

(o : X ok

North Fremantle
Swan Athletic
Swan Athletic
(o : X o

C.B.C.

Bassendean
Bassendean
C.B.C.

Balcatta
Nollamara
Wanneroo
Bullcreek Leeming
Bullcreek Leeming
Wesley Curtin
West Coast Cowan
Mt Lawley
Wesley Curtin
Bullcreek Leeming
West Coast Cowan
Mt Lawley
Melville

West Coast Cowan
Hamersley Carine
Wembley
Hamersley Carine
Hamersley Carine
Swan Athletic

42
68
57

59
71
48
53
57
47
45
58
80
79
53
48
60
111
108
55
65
70
65
72
96

58
58
76
108
60
75
60
82
53
55
82
54
82
73
87
71
52
83
71
68
60
72
82
59
70
71
52
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PREMIERSHIP TALLY

University

Wembley

North Fremantle

Mount Lawley

Collegians (Old Scotch)

Fremantle CBC (Fremantle OB)
Trinity Aquinas (Trinity O.B.)

North Beach

Scarborough

West Coast Cowan (West Coast, Cowan University,
City Beach, Floreat Marist, Marist)
Stirling (AICA, Balcatta, Balcatta Osborne Park)
Wesley Curtin (WA.L.T., Old Wesley)
Whitford

Bull Creek Leeming

Belmont Districts (Redcliffe, Belmont, Belmont Redcliffe)
Cockburn Lakes (Robbs Jetty)
Melville (Palmyra)

Carlisle

Innaloo

Nollamara

Swan Athletic

Coolbinia West Perth (MHWP, West Perth,
Osborne Districts. Coolbinia Yokine)
Hamersley Carine (Hamersley)
Bassendean

Dianella Morley (Dianella, Morley)
Kalamunda

Willetton

Warnbro Swans

Forrestfield

High Wycombe

Ocean Ridge

Wanneroo

Ballajura

Kingsley

Kingsway

(\EWELTLH

SUELRENEY

Bayswater

East Fremantle

East Perth

T.T.C. (Teachers College)

Applecross

Brentwood Booragoon (Brentwood)
Commonwealth Bank

Lynwood Ferndale

Midland Junction

Noranda

Rockingham

Swan View

Swanbourne

T.C. Churchlands

Victoria Park

84
a7
a4
29
28
25
25
24
23

20
15
15
15
14
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
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Canning Vale
Kelmscott

Mosman Park
Rossmoyne
Sandovers

SNESA (St Norberts)
T.T.C. Claremont
Thornlie

Coolbellup
Ellenbrook
Hellenics

Manning Rippers (R&I Bank)
Postals

Quinns Districts
South Fremantle
South Perth
Wonderers

Ascot

East Victoria Park
Floreat Park
Forrestdale
Girrawheen
Gosnells

Graylands T.C.
Muresk

Nedlands T.C. (N.S.T.C.)
T.T.C. Mt Lawley
W.A.C.A.E.

ANZ

Beechboro

Canning VPSP
Churchlands

City of Perth
Claremont Nedlands
Cottesloe

Fire Brigade
Fremantle
Inglewood Mt Lawley
John 23rd

Kenwick
Maddington
Mallocks
Marangaroo
Midland
Mundaring (Mundaring Hills)
National Bank
Navy

Nedlands T.T.C
Osborne Park

Perth

Roleystone

Safety Bay
Southern River
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2013 CORPORATE PARTNERS

\7\‘\:‘5"- AUSTRA[L, 4

D€
DRAUGHT

FOOTBALL COMMISSION INC.

Burlep>

= AUSTRALIAN PHYSIOTHERAPY
Elastoplast a 7Y

Midway
| Jord_4

MIDLAND

n EQUIPMENT
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AND DRIVE




